
651

INDEX TO VOE. LXXXVIII..

The General Index covers original articles, reviews and the epitonie, and includes subjects
dt@alt with as well as the titles of articles.

The following names are printed in SMALl. CAPITALS: authors of original articles and of
books reviewed. Nanies of authorities referred to in the text are in ordinary type.

(R.) indicates a Rcvie,w ; the title of the book reviewed is followed by the author's name,
thus : â€œ¿�Psycho-analysis and its Derivatives, by H. Crichton-Miller (R.).â€• -

(E.) indicates the Epito;ne section ; the title of the abstract is followed by the author's
name, thus : â€œ¿�Age and hulnan ability. Miles, W. R. (E_.).â€• -

@ The names of authors referred to in tile Epitome section are listed in Part 11.

PART I.â€”GENERAL@IND X.

Acetylcholine and histamine, the action of several perfect and imperfect svmpathoniiinetic
drugs on the vascular effects of. BariÃ©ty, hi. , and Kohier, D. (E.), 645

,, and prosti@mine, the effects of intra-arterial injection of, in normal man. Harvey,

A. M., Lilienthal, J. 1.., jun., and Talbot, S. A. (E.), 645
,, content of the central nervous system, cholinesterase activity and. Cortell, R.,

Feldman, J., and Gellhorn, E. (E.), 631
,, convulsant action of.. MoussatchÃ©, H., and Dias, M. V. (E.); 645

,, effect of, on the spinal cord. Bcritov, 1. S., and Bakuradze, A. (H.), 478

,, metabolism, relation between vitamin B1 and. Brhcke, F. T., and Sarkander,

H. (E.), 625 . -
,, the action of, on the spinal cord. Beritov, I. S. , and Bakuradze, A. (E.), 380

,, the distribution of, in the peripheral' and central nervous systems. MacIntosh,

F. C. (E.), 380 -
Acoustic area of the monkey (Macace mulatta), the. Ades, H. W., and Felder, R. (E.), 465
Acromegaly, the hormone treatment of, by E. L. Hutton and M. Reiss, 550
Adrenaline apnoea, the mechanism of. Acevedo, D. (E.), 374

,, effect of, on nerve action potentials. Bullring, E., and Whitteridge, D. (E.), 635

After-images, disturbances of coloured, in hypoglycaeniia. Vuji@,V., and Risti@,J. (E.),@
Agnosia, acoustic. Ombredane, R. (E.), 372@
Alcohol absorption and intoxication. Rinkel, M., and Myerson, A. (E.), @o

,, .â€˜ adaption â€œ¿�of the central nervous system to varying concentrations of, in the blood.

Mirsky, I., et at. (E.), 376
,, - addiction and its treatment. Bowman, K. M., and Jellinek, E. M. (E.), 372â€¢

,, and epilepsy. Lennox, W. G. (E.), 379

,, the effect of, on mental activity. Wechsler, D. (E.), 644

,, â€˜¿�, on the central nervous system. Eggleton, hi. (i. (E.), 183

Alcoholic addiction, conditioned reflex therapy of. Voegtlin, W. L., Lemere, W., and Broz'
W. R. (E.), 648

,, patients, chronic, neuropathological findings in the brain and spinal cord of. Alexander

I_. (E.), 384
,, the chronic, as a neurotic and dreatner. Karpinan, B. (E.), 364

Alcoholica, encephalopathia. Joliffe, N., and Wortis, H. (E.), 452
Alpha rhythm, conscious time judgments related to conditioned time intervals and voluntary.

control of the. Jasper, H., and Shagass, C. (E.), 362@
,, ,, in man, conditioning of the occipital. Jasper, H., and Shagass, C. (E.), 362

,, ,, see also under E.E.G.

Amaurotic family idiocy, a congenital form of. Norman, R. M., and Wood, N. (E.), 464
Amines, blood, by D. Richter and M. Lee, 527
Ammonium chloride and camphorated oil in ether, convulsion treatment of schizophre@fia,by

Martinez, P., and De la Vega, P. (E.), 153 -
Amnesia, retrograde, and thixotropy. Roosen, R. (li.), 466
Amnestic syndrome, the. Lidz, T. (E.), 594
Amphetamine sulphate (benzedrine), a pharmacologic and clinical re-evaluation of. Cameron,

- - \v. M., and Kasanin, J. (li), 376 ,

,, , , ,, as a corrective for the depression of sedative Inedication

in epilepsy. Robinson, L. J. (E.), 349
,, ,, gastro-intestinal motility in the albino rat after administration of.

Smith, E., and Penrod, K. E. (E.), 376 -
, ,, see also under Benzedrine.

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


652 INDEX.@

- . Arnyotrophic lateral sclerosis. Davison C. (E.), 455

ANDERSON, E. W., psychiatric syndromes following blast, 328
- Anesthetics, local, studies of the detoxication of. Wastl, H. (E.), 646 -

Angioma simplex of the pons. Neuberger, K. T., and Silcott, W. L. (E.), 464
Anoxia, modification of resistance to,- with special reference to high altitude flying. Barash,

A. L., Eckman, M., and Malomut, N. â€˜¿�(E.), 63!
, Anticonvulsant activities of I-diethylacetyl-5, 5-cyclopentamethylene biuret, sodium diphenyl

hydantoinate and sodium pentobarbital in mice. Anderson, H. H., and
- P'an, S. Y. (E.), 642

,, substances, the chemistry of. Putnam, T. J., and Merritt, H. H. (E.), 642

Anxiety and failure in examinations, three cases of. Sutherland, J. D. (E.), 357
,, and its Treatment, by J. V. Dent. (a.), 542

Apraxia phenomena in aphasia patients. Imura, T. (E.), 620 -
â€˜¿�, the unsolved problems of, and some solutions. Nielsen, J. M. (E.), i88

A.rhinencephaly with incomplete separation of the cerebral hemispheres, by G. W. T. H. Fleming
and R. M. Norman, 345@ -

Army, invalidism from, owing to mental disabilities, by R. F. Tredgold, 444
Arsenical preparations, the influence of organic, on spirochaetal infections of the central nervous

sYstem : III. Hozyo, T. (E.), 646 -
Arsenious and arsenic acids, morphological changes in the nerve cells of the sympathetic trunk

of the frog caused by injection of. Skoblenok, S. (E.), 648
Arsenobensene preparati@ns, the influence of, on the retention of relapsing fever spirochaetes

introduced into the cerebrospinal fluid of rabbits. Hozyo, T. (E.), 646
Art, abstract as an expression of human problems. Schilder, P., and Levine, E. L. (E.), 612
Ascorbic acid-tolerance test and its application to senile and schizophrenic patients, the oral.

Stotz, E., Shinners, B. M., and Chittick, R. A. (E.), 625
Association, the psychosis of, by L. G. M. Page, 545
Avertin narcosis, the arousal effects of picrotoxin and coramine. Maloney, A. H. - (E.), 644
Avitaminosis, differences in the changffs of the peripheral nerves and nerve endings in experi

mental, A, B or@C. Sekizima, K. (E.), 384
Axon, effects evoked in an, by the electric activity of a contiguous one. Arvanitaki, A. (E.),

615 . /

Barbital poisoning, treatment of acute. Bouckaert, J. J., and Marri, R.@ (E.), 644 -
Barbiturate poisoning, acute, the role of picrotoxin in the treatment of. Richards, R. K., and

Menaker, J. G. (E.), 644
,, the blood, during prolonged narcosis, by R. F. Chatfield and D. N. Parfitt, 566

Barbiturates and the liver. Richards, R. K., and Appel, M. (E.), 643
,, colorimetric determination of some, in urine and blood. Belenits'ka, D. S. (E.),

644 -
,, studies on : XXV. Green, M. W., -and Masulin, R. R. (E.), 643

Barhituric acid derivatives, metrazole in the treatment of poisoning by. Kalliner, S., and
Rudberg, T. (E.), 378

Behavior, the internal environment and, blood-sugar variations and brain function. Gellhorn,
E. (E.), 159

Benzedrine, antagonism of, to the central depressant effort of morphine. Handley, C. A. , and
. Abreu, B. E. (E.), 376

,, effect of, on fatigue of the central nervous system. Simonson, E., Enzer, N., and

- Flicker, D. A. (E.), 6@o

,, use of, in the treatment of chronic alcoholism. Rosenbaum, M., and Lams, L. (E.,

59Â°
,, see also under Amphetamine.

BERLINER, F., and MAYER-GRoss, XV., observations in hypoglycaeinia. Ill : C.S.F. sugar and
coma, 82

,, ,, observations in hypoglycaemia.. IV : Body temper@i

ture and coma, 419
. Beta erythroidine hydrochloride, clinical trial of, in hypertonic. and in hyperkinetic states.

Eiseflstein, V. W., and Tarlan, M. (E.), x68
Bioche'nical disturbances in mental disorders. Meduna, L. J., Genty, F. J., and Urse, V. U.

(E.), 456

Biophysics, Mathematical, by N. Rashevskv. (R.), 545
Bistovol as an adjuvant to malaria in general paralysis, by R. Pakenham-Walsh, 344
Blast, psychiatric syndromes following, by E. W . Anderson, 328
Rlood-flow in @schizophrenia and other abnormal mental states, peripheral. Abranlson, D. I.,

- Schkloven, N., and Katzenstein, K. H. (E.), 174

,, intracranial, in dementia paralytica, cerebral atrophy and schizophrenia. Rosen

baum, et al. (E.), 598
BLYTH, @\M., pentothal sodium narcoanalysis, 504
Body resistance, the measurement of, by bridge methods, by \V. Grey Walter, 306

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


, INDEX. 653

Brain, action of electrolytes on the metab@lism of. Noyons, A. K. M., and van Goor, H. (E.).
472

,, and other tissues, iron-induced oxidations in. Panimon, F. , Horwitt, M. K., and Gerard,

R. W. (E.), 638
,, biologically active substances of the metabolism of : II. Gerchikova, K. A. (E.), 383

,, cells in hypnotic poisoning, isoelectric point of. Aizawa, T. (E.), 637

,, changes in, after electrically induced convulsions in cats. Alpers, B. J,, and Hughes, J.

(E.), 592
,, ,, in pertussis with convulsions. Dolgopol, V. B. (E.), 353

,, chemical changes in, produced by injury and anoxia. Stone, W. E., Marshall, C., and

Nims, L. F. (E.), 63!
,â€˜ comparative study of the metabolism of the infant and adult. Himwich, H. E. (E.), 635

,, cortex, respiration of, effect of inorganic ions on. Canzanelli, A., Rogers, G., and Rapport,

D. (E.), 639
,, effect of the products of tile metabolism of, on the tone of the smooth muscles. Gerchi

kova, K. A. (E.), 382
,, extracts, glycolysisand phosphorylation in. Ochoa, S. (E.), 472

â€˜¿�, in sickle-cell anemia, the. Wertham, F., Mitchell, N., and Angrist, A. (E.), 598

,, .1_n various conditions of the vegetative nervous system, carbohydrate and mineral meta

bolism in the. Lokshina, E. S. (E.), 638
â€˜¿�, iron in the. Gold, P., and Horwitt, M. K. (E.), 638 -

,, lesions, organic, a@nd degeneration of moral conduct. Meyer, J. E. (E.), i8i

,, mechanism of glycolysis in, in animals in different stages of ontogenesis. Khaikina, B. I.

(E.), 385
, , metabolisth of cretins, effect of thyroid Inedication on. Himwich, H. E., et al. (E.), 586

,, â€˜¿�, the effect of, on the formation of glycogen and bile in the liver. Gerchikova,

K. A. . (E.), 637
,, ,, VIII : The effects of electric shock and some newer drugs. Wortis, S. B.,

et at. (E.), 452
,, metabolites, influence of the vegetative nervous system on the biological properties of the.

Lokshina, E. S. (E.), 382
,, ,, the influence of the neurovegetative system on the character of. Rosin,

Ya. A., and Krichevskaya, E. (E.), 383 -
,@ morphine and barbiturates in. Favarger, P. (E.), 644 -

,, of animals of various ages, glycolysis in the. Epel'baum, S. E., and Skvirskaya, E. V.

(E.), 632
,, of infant and adult dogs, comparative studies on the metabolism of the. Himwich, H. E.,

and Fazekas, J. F. (Ii.), 638
,, oxidation, human, the availability of ethyl alcohol for. Goldfarb, W., and Wortis, J.

(E.), 634
,, oxidations, inhibition of, by a convulsant barbiturate. Fuhrman, F. A., Martin, A. W.,

and Dille, J. M. (E.), 477, 479
,, respiration, thyroid and. Rossiter, F. J. (E.), 636

,, theinfluence of growth and myelination in the deposition and metabolism of lipides in the

Waelsch, H., Sperry, W. M., and Stoyanoff, V. A. (E.), 475
,, the metabolism of, and the bumorally active substances of the central nervous system.

Rubel, V. hi., Frid, A. I., and Kislinskii, A. N. (E.), 380
,, the relation between the metabolism of, and the condition of the haematoencephalic

barrier. lv : Nitrogen metabolism of the brain. Kassil, G. N. (E.), 382
,, tissue fixed in formalin, the swelling of. Watanabe, E. (E.), 632

,, ,, observations on the carbohydrate metabolism of, with special reference to the

potassium effect. Kimura, V. (E.), 637
@,, ,, oxygen consumption, o-phenanthroline as accelerator of. Panimon, F., Horwitt,

M. K., and Gerard, R. W. (E.), 638 -
,, ,, the nature of the organic acids in. Epshteln, Ya A.@ (E.), 635

,, ,, the oxidation of various sugars by. Bernheim F., and M. L. C. (E.), 38!

,, tissues, changes in the metabolic processes in, in bromocamphor epilepsy. Szorenyi,

E. T., Kucherova, L. L., and Fuks, K. M. (E.), 385 -
,, ,, UI vitro, effect of certain antiseptics on the respiration of. Manifold, M. C. (E.),

477
,, tumors, experimental. Zimmerman, H. M., and Arnold, H. (E.), 471

,, volume, changes in, during anaesthesia. White, J. C., et a!. (E.), 649

,, see also under Cerebral.

BRODY, M. B., the measurement of dementia, 317

,, a psychometric study of dementia, 512

Bromides, blood. Liebman, S., and Richman, E. (E.), 614
I@ilbocapnine, action of, on extrapyramidal tract. Nehara, T. GE.), 376

,, an analysis of the action of, in spinal animals. Ward, J. W., and Koib, L. C. (E.),

478
BUROS, 0. K., the Nineteen-Forty Mental Measurements Year-book. (R.), 544

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


654 INDEX.

Calcium and strontium salts, effect of, on the action of sodium pentobarbital. Cole, V. V. (E.),
478 -

,, of young rats, effect of rickets and ergosterol on the brain and liver. Linder, G. C.

(E.), 380 -
Carbohydrate metabolism in the central and peripheral nervous system. Epel'bipim, S. E. (E).

63!
,, S ,, @fl narcosis. Fedorov, I. I. (E.), 477

- Carbon disulfide absorption and intoxication, mental symptoms following. Braceland, F. J

(E.), 64? -
,, ,, poisoning in cats, neuropathologic changes in experimental.@ Ferraro, A.,

Jervis, G. A., and Flicker, D. A. (E.), 650
,, flocculation test in the spinal fluid, the diagnostic value of the colloidal. Szanto, P. B.,

Burack, S., and Kreisler, 0. (E.), 629
Cardiazol fits in birds, the mechanisms involved in the production of. Noriega, G., and Rolondo,

H. (E.), 374
,, and pernocton, clinical experimental observations on the intracarotid injection of.

Yasukoti, G. (E.), 477
,, therapy, a year of. Villocian, J. M., and Sanchez Garcia, A. (E.), 152

,, ,, cerebral changes caused by. Becker, M. P. (E.), 374

,, treatment, a case of hysterical stupor recovering after, by W. L. Neustatter, 440

,,. see also under Convulsions and Metrazole.

Cardiotonic action, the central origin of. flukuda, T. (E.), 378
CARTER, A. BARHAM, the prognostic factors of adolescent psychoses, 35
Catatoma, hyperthyrotic : a schizophrenic symptom-complex, by R. E. Hemphill, i
Central nervous system, direct action of chemical agents on. Shtern, L. S., et a?. (E.), 383
Cephalin, the nitrogenous constituent of. Blix, G. (E.), 636
Cerebellar action potentials in response to stimulation of the cerebral@ cortex in monkeys and

cats. Dow, R. S. (E.), 615@ -
,, atrophy, familial cortical. Hall, B., Noad, K. B., and Latham, 0. (E.), z87
,, dIsorders of locomotion in dogs, the mechanism of. Schmelkin, D. G. (E.), 639

Cerebral anoxia and ether anesthesia. Courville, C. B. (E.), 648
,, cortex, the response of the, to local application of strychnine nitrate. Dusser de

Barenne, J. G., et al. (E.), 648
,, dominance, concerning transfer of, in the function of speech. Needles, W. (B.), 613

,, evolution, side lights on, brain si@e of lower vertebrates and degree of cortical folding

Bonin, G. v. (E.), 6io
,, hemisphere, right, an evaluation of the physical and mental capabilities following

removal of the. Karnosh, L. J. , and Gardner, W. J. (E.), 638
,, tissue, the metabolism of, the concentration of oxygen and Warburg's technique.

Noyons, A. K. M., and vail Goor, H. (E.), 634
,, see also under Brain.

Cerebrosides, determination of. Brand, F. C., and Sperry, W. M. (E.), 473
Cerebrospinal fluid an@ serum, the influence of acidosis and alkalosis on the physico-chemical

properties of. Utevskaya, L., and Rutberg, R. (E.), 385
,, , , changes following cerebrovascular accidents. Brown, C. H. (E.), 474

,, ,, chloride in blood and, in newborn infants. Okuda, S. (E.), 386

,, ,, cisternal and lumbar, in relation to normal values. Lima, T., Tancredi, F.,

and dos Reis, J. B. (E.), 584
,, ,, determination of iron in the. Vonkennel, J., and Tilling, T. (E.), 474

,, ,, findings in swineherd's meningitis. Wehrlin, H. (E.), 475

,, ,, inorganic phosphorus of blood and. Okuda, S. (E.), 386

,, , , obstetrical and gynaecological study on the amount of vitamin C in the.

Wakabayasi, K., et al. (E.), 474 --
,, ,, of newborn infanti, acetone content of blood and. Okuda, S. (E.), 629

,, ,, ,, ,t contents of non-protein nitrogen in blood and.

Okuda, S. (E.), 629
,, ,, ,, ,, iodic number of blood and. Okuda, S. (E.), 639

,, ,, ,, ,, sugar in blood and. Okuda, S. (E.), 629

,, ,, ,, ,, total fat content of blood and. Okuda, S. (E.), 629

,, ,, of patients with anterior acute poliomyelitis, heat flocculation reaction of.

Perelli, C. (E.), 475
,, ,, protein values determined by tyrosine equivalent method. Marron, T. U.

(E.) 474 -
,, ,, space, injection of heavy water into the. Stern, K., and Dancey, T. E. (E.)

475 - -
,, ,, the diagnostic value of the Takata-Ara reaction in the. Szanto, P. B., and

Burack, S. (E.), 629
,, ), the influence of the direct injection of tetanift antitoxin into, on the develop

. meat of tetanus. Shtern, L. A., et al. (E.), 479
,â€˜ ,, the non-protein nitrogen content of. Kurth, W. (E.), 386

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


. INDEX. 655

Cerebrospinal fluid, the reagin content of. London, McI<. (E.), 630
,, ,, total protein in the alcoholic psychoses. Rosen, S. R. (E.), 630

,, ,, vitamin C content of blood and. Bory, J. (E.), 386

CHATFIELD, R. F., and PARFITT, D. N., the blood bSbiturate during prolonged narcosis, 566

Chemical factors of nerve stimulation in the eating reflex. Berger, E. N. (E.), 634
Child art as aid to the diagnosis of juvenile neurosis. Harms, E. (E.), 348
Cholesterinemia, peculiarities in the development of, in experimental mechanical jaundice.

Petyunin, I. A. (E.), 473
Cholesterol, blood, in asphyxia, the cerebral origin of cholesterinemia. Petvunin, 1. A. (E.),

472 -

,, content of brain in nutritional encephalomulacia of vitamin E-defIcient chicks.

Adamstone, F. B. (E.), 384
Chplinesterase activity and acetyicholine content of the central nervous system. Cortell, R.,

Feldman, J., and Gelihorn, E. (E.), 631
@ ,, in sciatic nerve of vitamin B1-deficient pigeons. Pighini, G. (F.), 625

,, serum, and anxiety, by D. Richter and M. Lee, 428

,, ,, and depression, by D. Richter and hi. Lee, 435

,, and the vegetative system. Gal, L. (E.), 38!

Chorea, a contribution to the study of chronic Huntington's. Pupo, P. P. (E.), i84 â€”¿�
,, Sydenham's. Tancredi, F. (E.), 184

Chronaxie, optic, effect of acoustic and olfactory stimuli upon, Bogoslovsky, A. L. (E.), 639
Civi'ian population suffers small psychological damage. Gillespie, R. D. (E.), 639
Cocaine, a method for the rapid isolation and spectrographic measurement of, from brain tissue.

Strait, L. A., Aird, A. B., and Weiss, S. (E.), @79
Cocarboxylase and vitamin B1 in central nervous system. Cedrangolo, F. (E.), 625
Cold, the effect of, on mental disorders. Talbott, J. H., and Tillotson, K. J. (E.), 359
Coma, hypoglycemic, a statistical study of temperature in. Tietz, E. B., Nadler, C., and Klem

perer, E. (E.), 478
Conceptual Thinking in Schizophrenia, by E. Hanfinann and J. Kasanin (R.), 583
Conchology, a new application of. Moore, M., and Gray, M. G. (E.), 467
Concussion, experimental cerebral. Denny-Brown, D., and Russell, W. R. (E.), i8@
Conditioned extinction of a reflex in the spinal dog. Shurrager, P. S., and Cutler, E. (E.), 362

,, reflex hypoglycaemia, glucosuria and hyperglycaenii@t. Savchenko, V. A. (E.), 472

Convulsions, experimental. Musaelyan, S. H. (E.), 64!
,, \ induced, on the relation between schizophrenia, epilepsy and. Yde, A., Lohse, E.,

and Faurbye, A. (E.), 584
,, of early life, and their relation to the chronic convulsive disorders and mental defect.

Thom, D. A. (E.), @86
,, the electrocardiographic changes observed during artificially produced. Lieberman,

A. A., an.d Liebert, E. (E.), 64! .
,, see also under Cardiazol, Electric, Epilepsy, M@etrazole, Vertebral fractures.

Convulsive mechanism in idiopathic hypoparath)Toidism. McQuarrie, I., Hansen, A. E., and
Ziegler, M. R. (E.), 476

,, treatment of hysteria and psychasthenia. y Rosas, F. (E.), 374
,, shock therapy, prevention of traumatic complications by magnesium sulphate.

Yaskin, H. E. (E.), â€˜¿�75
Cooling drugs and cooling centers. Rosenthal, F. E. (E.), 640
Coramine treatment of the â€œ¿�reversible â€œ¿�psychosis. Skorodin, B. (E.), 613
Corpus callosum and anterior commissure, cortical origin and distribution of, in chimpapzee (Pan

- satyrus). Bailey, P., Garol, H. \V., and McCulloch, W. S. (E.), 363

,, â€˜¿�, and anterior commissure, cortical origin and distribution of, in the monkey
(Macaca mulatta). McCulloch, W. S., and Garol, H. W. (E.), 363

â€˜¿�, ,, psychbbiologcal studies following section of the. Akelaitis, A. J. E. (E.), 159

,, ,, studies in : I. Smith, K. 0., and Akelaitis, A. J E. (E.), 594

,, striatum and thalamus of a partially decorticate monkey. Ranson, S. W., S. W., Jun.,
and M. (E.), 35!

Cortex, adaptation of the human, to continuous stimulation and after-depression of the rhythms.
Spielberg, P. I. (E.), 604

Cortical frequency spectrum in epilepsy. Gibbs, F. A., Lennox, W. G., and Gibbs, E. L. (E.),
355

,, stimulation in the monkey, characteris&ics of after-discharge following. Sapirstein,

M. R. (E.), 355 -
Corticotrophic hormone in the treatment of involutional melancholia with hypopituitarism and

pituitary cachex.ia, by R. E. Hemphill and M. Reiss, 559
Couvade in modern England, the. Inman, W. S. (E.), 357
Creatinine excretion in schizophrcnics. Horvath, S. M., and -Corwin, W. (E.), 379
CRUMBlE, J. R., and MCGREGOR, J. S., prefrontal leucotomy, 534
Curare : a preventive of traumatic complications in convulsive shock therapy. Bennett, A. F..

(E.), 157
,, central effect of. - Euler, U. S. v., and Wahiund, H. (F.), 642

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


6@6 INDEX.

CURRAN, DESMOND, some experiences amongst naval personnel, 494
Cycliton and sodium barbital, the antagonism between. Algostino, E. (E.), 644

Dark adaptation, the nature of. Craik, K@J. W., and Vernon, M. D. (E.), 583
DAVIE, T. M., Hamlet's â€œ¿�madness,â€• 449
Decerebrate rigidity, pharmacological studies of. Noriega, G. , and Rolondo, H. (B.), 374
Delinquency and the ERG. Brown, W. r., and Solomon, C. I. (E.), 586
Delinquent behavior problem children, E.E.G. studies in. Brill, N., et al. (E.), 586
Delirium tremens and acute alcoholic hallucinosis, the treatment of. Silverman, I. J. (E.), 648

,, ,, chemical studies in. Cohn, C. (B.), 473

,, ,, the role of abstinence in. Sheps, J. G. (E.), 653

Dementia, a psychometric study of, by M. B. Brody, 552
,, paralytica, the etiology of the psychosis of, with a preliminary report of the treatment

of a case of this psychosis with metrazol. Kenyon, V. B., and Rapaport, D. (E.),
365

,, praecox, the aetiology and mechanism of; Stern, E. S. (E.), 357

,, the measurement of, by M. B. Brody, 357

, , see also under Paresis.

Demyelir@tion of the central nervous system, experimental. \Vyndham, R. A. (E.), 47!
Demyelinizing processes in the nervous system, acute. Akelaitis, A. J. E., and Garvey, G. H.

(E.), 366
DENT, J. V., Anxiety and its Treatment (R.), 142
Dentate nuclei, the significance of lesions in, apparently consecutive to disease of the frontal

lobes. Smyth, G. E. (E.), 185
Deproteinizing reagent for blood and cerebro-spinal fluid chemistry. Supplement I -and II.

Krautman, B. (E.), 628
Diencephalo-pituitary system, the relation between and thyroid investigated by the modification

of the influence of spinal puncture on the metabolic rate. Roncoroni, C., and Casacci, A.
(E.), 630 -

Diencephalon, pseudokalk in the. Kasuga, Y. (E.), 38!
â€˜¿�, spontaneous and reflex emotional responses differentiated by lesions m the.

Kessler, M. M. (E.), 367
Dilantin hyperplastic gingivitis. Ziskin, D. E., Stowe, L. R., and Zegarelli, E. V. (E.), 356
Disseminated sclerosis, demonstration of myelolytic substances. Weil, A., and Heilbrunn, G.@

(E.), 475
,, ,, see also under Multiple sclerosis.

Dream, study of a. Adler, G. (E.), 357
Drunkenness,a study of pathological, by N. P. Moore, 57Â°
Dullness as an epileptic equivalent. Putnam, T. J., and Merritt, H. H. (E.), â€˜¿�70
Dynodal examination, on the value of the method of, in the differential diagnosis of extramedullary

- .@ tumburs. Tolozo, E. (E.), 552

E.E.G. and its clinical application. Jung, R. (E.), 367 -
â€˜¿�, as an aid in the study of epilepsy. Dynes, J. B., and Finley, K. H. (E.), 354

,, classification of the epilepsies. Jasper, H., and Kershman, J. (E.), 572

,, clinical and, studies in pyknolepsv. Owen, J. W., and J3erlinrood, L. (E.), 5@o

,, effects of reduced atmospheric pressure on the. Lyman, R. S., Carlson, W. A., and

Benson, 0. 0., jun. (E.),@
,, factors affecting changes produced in, by standardized hyperventilation. Davis, H.,

and Wallace, W. McL. (E.),@
,, in cases of head injury. Marmor, J., and Savitsky, N. (E.), 613

, , ,, of mental disorder, by W. Grey Walter, x io -

, â€˜¿� incidence of abnormal, in epileptic persons over forty years of age. Robinson, L. J.

(E.), ,Ã§@x

,, individual differences and their constancy. I. During sleep. Henny, C. E. (E.), 462

!@ ,, ,, ,, II. During waking. Henny, C. E. (E.), 463

, , in metrazol therapy, the. @Vender, L., and Jezer, A. (E.), 368

,â€˜ in normal children. Brill, N. Q., and Seidemann, H. (E.), 350

,, in schizophrenia. Finlay, K. H., and Campbell, C. M. (E.), 452

,, interpretation of the. Ohm, J. (E.) 359

,, investigations in idiopathic epilepsy. J@ornmiiller, A. E., and Janzen, R. (E.), 359

, , objective evaluation of the, with special reference to relative co-ordination. Hugger,

H. (E.), 630
â€œ¿� of cats after removal of the neopalliuni. ten Cate, J., Walter, W. G., and Koopman,

L. J. (E.), 167
,, of children with focal convulsive seizures. Casamajor, L., et at. (E.), 17!

,â€˜ of manic-depressive patients. Davis, P. A. (E.), 452

â€˜¿�, of the brain stem and cerebellum of cats, note on. ten Cate, J., Walter, W. G., and

. Koopman, L. J. (E.), z68

,, of tliiamine.deficient pigeons. Swank, R. L., and Jasper, H. H. (E.), 598

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


. INDEX. 657

E.E.G. psychoelectric phenomena, new interpretation of alpha and beta waves. Alberti, J. I@.
. (E.), 454 9

â€˜¿�, results of experiments on. ten Cate, J., Walter, W. G., and Koopman, L. J. (E.), 630

,, studies, artificial fever therapy in general paresis with. Burnett, A. E., Cash, P. T.,

and Hoekstra, C. S. (E.), 369 -
,, ,, in delinquent behavior problem children. Brill, N., et al. (E.), 586

,, ,, i@1 organic psychoses. Hoch, P., and Kubis, J. (E), 452

,, ,, of corticohypothalamic relations in sobizophrenia. Grinker, R. B., and Serota,

H. M. (E.), 452
,, ,, of nine cases with major psychoses receiving metrazol. Finley, K. H. , and

Lesko, J. M. (E.), 349
,, ,, on neurosyphilis. Finley, K. H., Rose, A. S., and Solomon, H. C. (E.), 597

,, ,, slow activity during hyperventilation in relation to age. Liberson, W. T. , and

Strauss, H. (E.), 630
,, study of the adaptation mechanism of the central nervous system. Motokawa, S. , and

- Tosisada, M. (E.), 631

,, the, and delinquency. Brown, W. T., and Solomon, C. I. (E.), @86

,, the effects of alcohol upon. Davis, P. A., et al. (E.), 630

,, the human : I. Spielbeig, P. I. (E.), 604

,, the significance of an abnormal. Williams, D. (E.), 464

,, tracing of petit mal, the influence of visual and auditory stimuli on the. Schwab, R. S.

(E.), i6o
,, the uneven development of various frequencies represented in, and the Berger rhythm.

Liranov, M. N. (E.), 604 -
,, variations in, associated with electric shock therapy of patients with mental disorders.'

Pacella, B. L., Barrera, S. E., and Kalinowsky, L. B. (E.), 592
,, see also under Alpha-rhythm and Cerebellar action potentials.

Electric and other convulsions, asphyxial episodes and their prevention in. Brill, H., and
Kalinowsky, L. B. (E.), 620

,, convulsive therapy, the effect on memory. Zubin, J., and Barrera, S. E. (E.), 643

,, shock, a report on a subconvulsive reaction to, and its sequelae in a normal subject.

Walkins, C., Stainbrook, E. J., and Lowenbach, H. (E.), 369
,, - ,, changes in retinal arteries before convulsions induced by. Milch, E. C. (E.), 575

,, ,, therapy, the petit teal response in. Kalinowsky, L. B., Barrera, S. E., and

Horwitz, W. A. (E.), 590
,, ,, ,, of patients with mental disorders, variations in E.E.G. in association

with. Pacella, B. L., Barrera, S. E., and Kalinowsky, L. B. (E.), 592
Electrical changes, cerebral, in experimental concussion. Williams, D., and Denny.Brown, D.

(E.), 458
,, resistance of the skin, forms of behaviour of, related to certain psychiatric and endo

crine conditions, by R. E. Hemphill, 285
Electrically induced convulsions in cats, changes in the brain after. Alpers, B. J., and Hughes,

J. (E.), 592@ .â€˜
,, ,, ,, treatment of mental disorders with. Gonda, V. E. (E.), 191

Electroshock treatment in the psychoses. Smith, L. H., et al. (E.), @86
Encephalographic examination of 525 institutional epileptics. Larsby, H., and Lindgren, E.

(E.), i5@
Encephalopathia alcoholica. Joliffe, N., and Wortis, H. (E.), 452
Encephalopathy, lead. Kowaloff, I. (E.), 379
Encephalosis, diffuse juvenile psychotic. Cesar, P. (E.), 374
Enzymes in nerves, localization of. Nachmansohn, D., and Steinbach, H. B. (E.), 6z@

,, localization of, in nerve fibers. Nachmansohn, D., and Steinbach, H. B. (E.), 636 â€˜¿�

Epilepsy and alcohol. Lennox, W. G. (E.), 379
,, and induced convulsions, on the relation between schizophrenia. Yde, A., Lohse, E.,

and Faurbye, A. (E.), 584
,, and suicide. Prudhomme, C. (E.), 6x i

,, carbohydrate metabolism in experimental. Fedorov, I. I. (E.), 472

,, clinical notes on a case diagnosed as. Berg, C. (E.), 357
,, experimental, sodium diphenylhydantoin and. MoussatchÃ©, H. (E.), 477

,, mental defect in, and the influence of heredity. Lennox, W. G. (E.), 590

,, regulation of the treatment of, by synchronized recording of respiration and brain

waves. Schwab, R. S., Grunwald, A., and Sargant, W. W. (E.), 455
,, pneumo-encephalography in. Dickerson, W. W. (E.), 564

,, treatment of, see also under Anticonvulsant and Dilantin.

,, the phosphorus fraction in blood add muscles in experimental. Averbukh, B. M. (E.),

472
,, see also under E.E.C.

Epileptic brains, glucose oxidation in normal and. Lennox, W. G., Gibbs, E. L., and Gibbs; F. A.
(E.), 635

,, - patients, anticonvulsive action of neoprontosil in. Cohen, M. S., and Cobb, S. (E.),
649

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


658 INDEX.

Epileptic patients, regulation of blood pH in hyperpnoea by. Favill, J., Avery, L., and Freeland
M. ,(E.), 635 - â€˜¿� S

Epileptics, a study of some personality characteristics of. Arluck, E. W. (E.), 6oo
,, plasma protein in, during inanition. Eeg-Olofsson,R. (E.), 635

Ergotamine intoxication, Schilder's disease in. Jervis, G. A., and Kindwall, J. A. (E.), 590
Eserine-like compounds, actions of, upon frog nerve-muscle preparations and the blocking of

neuromuscular conduction. Cowan, S. L. (E.), 385.
Ester-hydrolyzing activity of the central nervous system, the. Cohn, D. J., Kaplan, J., and

J@anota, M. (E.), 632
Estrogen therapy in the psychoses. Burlingame, C. C., and Patterson, M. B. (E.), 365
Ethyl alcohol therapy in intoxications with barbiturates and with alcohol. CarratalÃ¡, R. F..,

(E.),479
Evipan and the parasympathetic nervous system. Emmelin, N. (E.), 6@o
Exhibitionism. Rickles, N: K. (E.), 612

Factorial studies in intelligence. Thurstone, L. L. and T. G. (E.), 371
Fears may be Liars, by John A. Ryle (R.), 347
FISHER, J. W., Psychology and Mental Disorders for Nurses (R.), 146
FLEMING, G. W. 1'. H., some preliminary remarks on prefrontal leucotomy, 282

,, and NORMAN,R. M.,arbinencephalywith incompleteseparation of the
â€˜¿� cerebral hemispheres, 341

Freud, From Thirty Years with, by T. Reik. (R.), 583
Frontal hyperostosis, the syndrome of internal. Roth, N. (E.), 563

,, lobes,hyperactivity in monkeysfollowinglesionsof. Kennard, M.A., Spencer,S., and
S Fountain, G., jun. (E.), 363.

,, ,, self-inflictedbullet wound of, in a depression with recovery. (E.), 163
Ganser states and Hamlet, three, by E. S. Stern and W. H. Whiles, 134
Genes, auxiliary, for determining sex as contributory causes of mental illness, by L. S. Penrose,

308 5
Globus pallidus, observations on monkeys, bilateral le@tons of. Ranson, R. W., and gerry, C.

(E.), 353
Glycine, influence of, on the intermediary metabolism of hen-ben patients and its therapeutic

success. I-fuse, N., et at. (E.), 646
Gold curve in the aqueous humor of general paralytics, the colloidal. Orlando, R., and Gambino,

L. R. (E.), 629
Gold-sol reaction, theory and practical value of. Duensing, F. (F.), 386* Graspingreflex,theoccurrenceof,inthepost-convulsivestageofelectricallyinducedseizures,

.@ by F. F. Kino and F. T. Thorpe, 54'

Guanidin as a sympathetico-mimetic substance. Acevedo, D., and Montesinos, F. (E.), 3y3

Hallucination, experimental extinction of an, produced by sensory conditioning. Ellson, D. G

(E.), 362
Hallucinations, the clinical value of, in localizing brain tumours. Taracho@s:, S. (E.), 562
Hamlet, three Ganser states and, by E. S. Stern and W. H. Whiles, 134
Hamlet's â€œ¿�madness,â€• by T. M. Davie, 449

I HANFMANN, E., and KASANIN, J., Conceptual Thinking in Schizophrenia (R.), 583

Head injury, the E.E.G. in cases of. Marmor, J., and Savitsky, N. (E.), 613
Heniato-encephalic barrier, the influence of the vegetative nervous system on the condition of,

- in cases of sleeplessness. Voskresenkil, N. S. , and Lokshina,

E. S. (E.), 630
,, ,, and the psychic condition, the relation between. Lokahina, E. S.

S (E.), 629 5

H@@IPIt!LL, R. E., forms of behaviour of the electrical resistance of the skin related to certain
psychiatric and endocrine conditions, 285

,, hyperthyrotic catatonia : a schizophrenic symptom-complex., i

â€˜¿�S and REI5s, M., corticotrophic hormone in the treatment of involutional

melancholia with hypopituitarism and pituitary cachexia, 559
,, MACLEOn,L. G., and REiss, hi., changesin the output of 17-ketosteroidsafter

shock treatment, prefrontal leucotomy and other procedures, 554
HENDERSON, D. K., psychopathic states, 485
Histamine on cerebral cortex, effect of direct application of. Capri, A. (E.), 637
HUTTON, E. L., the investigation of personality in patients treated by prefrontal leucotomy, 275

,, and REISS,M., the hormone treatment of acromegaly,550
Hypnotic suggestion, its dynamics, indications and limitations in the treatment of neurosis.

Lorand, S. (F.), 364 , S
Hypnotics, action of, on the thah@mic centers. LaBarre, J., and Kettenmeyer, G. (E.), 647

- ,â€˜ and blood-sugar-regulating centers. Rosenthal, F. E. (F.), 478

S, , a pharmacological study of some new synthetic. Nelson, J. W., Lyster, S. C., and

Cartland, G. F. (E.), 378
,, the toxicity of, as affected by temperature, thyroxine and adrenalectomy. Richards,

R. K. (F.), 646 5

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


- . INDEX. . 659

Hypoglycaemia, observations in. III : C.S.F. sugar and coma, by W. Mayer-Gross ai'id F.
BerLiner, 82

,, ,, IV : Body@temperature and coqia, by W. Mayer.Gross and

F. Berliner, 4 19 -
Hypothalamic lesions, changes in blood urea following. Miller, H. R., ct e-il. (E.), 473
Hypothalamus in psychiatry, the. Masserman, J. H. (E.), 590

,, precocious puberty and tumors of the. Weinberger, L. M., and Grant, F. C.

(E.), z66
Hypoxia, factor of, in the shock treatment of schizophrenia. Hirnwich, H. E., and Fazekas, J. F.

(E.), 598
Jlysterical stupor, a case of, recovering after cardiazol treatment, by \V. L. Neustatter, 440

Idiocy, amaurotic family. Jervis, G. A. (E.), 635
Imagery testing, validity of, in schizophrenia. Snyder, W. U., and Cohen, L. H. (E.), 590
Imagination, the psychology of creative. Zissulescu, S. (E.), 165
Inositolâ€”a constituent of a brain phosphatide. Folch, J., and @Voolley,D. W. (E.), 634
Insulin administered intravenously, hypoglycaemic shock therapy produced by. Mahoney,

V. â€˜¿�f:'.,and Herskovitz, H. H. (E.), 653
, â€˜¿� and metrazole shock-therapy as measured by the carbon dioxide and oxygen content of

the blood, the metabolism of the brain before and after. Horwitt, M. K., Liebert, E.,
and Wiltrakis, G. (E.), 64:

,â€˜ a year's experience of intravenous, in the hypoglycaemic shock treatment of schizophrenia,

by R. A. Sandison and J. S. McGregor, 387
, â€˜¿� coma, a simple method for prolonging therapeutic. Wortis, J., and Korr, I. M. (F..),

640 , -
, , comas, the neurohistopathology in monkeys resulting from a series of metrazole convul

sions and. Finley, K. H., and Brenner, C. (E.), 641
,, convulsions, mechanism of. McQuarrie, I., Ziegler, M. R., and Stone, W. E. (F..), 640

,, hypoglycaeniia and the E.E.G. Goodrich, B. E., and Smith, F. J. (E.), 364

,, â€œ¿� cerebral blood-flow and brain metabolism during. . Himwich, H. E., et

al. (E.), 640
,, ,, especially the metabolism and sugar tolerance. Nisino, R. (E.), 377

â€˜¿�, metrazole and electric shock, the effects of, on blood pyruvate, lactate and glucose.

Elliott, K. A. C., et al. (E.), 476
, , shock in dementia praecox, variations of glutathionemia during. Laignel-Lavastine

ct al. (E.), 640 -
-â€œ ,, therapy and in control cases, continued follow-up results in. Bond, F. D. (E.),

157
â€˜¿�, the comparative effects of coma doses of amorphous, administered intravenously and

- subcutaneously to psychotic patients. Sherman, I. C., Mergener, J. C., and Low,

A. A. (E.), :64
â€˜¿�, the effect of, on the metabolism of carbohydrate components in the cerebral and muscular

tissues. Komisarenko, V. P., and Marchuk, R. Ya. (E.), 64:
â€˜¿�, therapy at Rochester State Hospital, a critical analysis of. Libertson, \V. (E.), 368

â€˜¿�, treatment of psychoses, sensory disturbances following. Stern, K., Dancey, T. E., and

McNaughton, F. L. (E.), 6:3
Intellectual impairment in psychotics, a convenient scif-adlninistering scale for measuring.

Shipley, W. C., and Burlingame, C. C. (E.), 161
Intelligence, human, after removal of cerebral tissue from the right frontal lobe. Hebb, D. 0.

(E.), 6io

Intracranial lesions as a cause of sudden death. Swift, E. V., and Moersch, F. P. (E.), 366
Introversion and extraversion, factors in. Reyburn, H. A., and Taylor, J. G. (E.), :82

JES5NER, L., and RYAN, V. U., Shock Treatment in Psychiatry (R.), 583

KASANIN, J., and HANFMANN, E., Conceptual Thinking in Schizophrenia (R.), 583
KENNEDY, A., the treatment of tuberculosis in unco-operative patients, 89
Ketosteroids, changes in the output of, after shock treatment, prefrontal leucotomy, and other

procedures. R. E. Hemph)ll, L. D. MacLeod and M. Reiss, 55@
KINO, F. F. , and THORPE, F. T., the occurrence of the grasping reflex in the post-convulsive

stage of electrically-induced seizures, 545 -
KITE, E. DE C., and STRoM-OLSEN, R. , the sodium chloride crystallization test and its relation

to the blood C.S.F. barrier, 407 â€˜¿�

Lactic acid oxidation quotient of normal avitaminotic (B1) pigeon brain. Galv@o, P. E., and
Pereira, J. (E.), 384 -

LAIRD, J., Mind and Deity (R.), 143
LEE, M., and RICHTER, D., blood amines, 527

,, - ,, serum choline esterase and anxiety, 428

,, ,, ,, ,, and depression, 435

LEEPER, R. L., obituary, 480
Leiasthenia and hypochondria. Espegio, L. (E.), 374

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


66o@@ â€¢¿� INDEX.

Lemniscus, medial, the effect of section of, on proprioceptive functions in chimpanzees and
monkeys. Sjoquist, 0., and Weinstein, F.. A. (E.), 465

Leucotomy, prefrontal, by.J. S. McGregor and J., R. Crumbie, 534
,, ,, changes in output of 17-ketosteroids after, by L. G. MacLeod, R. E.

Hemphill and M. Reiss, 554
,, â€˜¿�, some preliminary remarks on, by G. W. T. H. Fleming, 282

â€˜¿�, â€œ¿� the investigation of personality in patients treated by, by F.. L. Hutton,

275
â€˜¿�, ,, see also under Lobotomy.

Leukocytosis during various emotional states. Milhorat, A. T. , Small, S. M. , and Diethelm, 0.
(E.), 598

Libido, disturbance of, in cerebral trauma. Ihor, L. (E.), 552
Lipides, X-ray diffraction studies of nerve. Bear, R. S., Palmer, K. J., and Schmitt, F. 0.

(E.), 379
Lipoids from beef brains, reaction of the subcutaneous tissues to the acetone-insoluble. Tompkins,

E. A. (E.), 636
Liver function in diseases of the extrapyramidal system. Castro, I. L. (E.), i@
Lobe, right frontal, human intelligence after removal of cerebral tissue from. Hebb, D. 0.

(E.), 6io
Lobotomy, frontal, a study of. Strecker, E. A., Palmer, H. D., and Grant, F. C. (E.), 586

â€˜¿�, ,, in the treatment of chronic psychotic overactivity. Cohen, L. H., Novick,

L. G., and Ettelson, A. (E.), 622
â€˜¿�, prefrontal, alterations in personality following, in the radical treatment of the

psychoses and neuroses. Freeman, W., and Watts, J. W. (E.), 603
,, ,, see also under Leucotomy. S

MCGREGOR, J. S., and CRUMBlE, J.@ R., prefrontal leucotomy, 534
,, and SANDI5ON, R. A., a year's experience of intravenous insulin in the hypo

@ glycaemic shock treatment of schizophrenia, 387
MCKENZIE, J. G., Psychology, Psychotherapy and Evangelicalism (R.), 143
MACLEOD, L. G., HEMPHILL, R. E., and REI55, M., changes in the output of :7-ketosteroids after

shock treatment, prefrontal leucotomy and other procedures, 554
Manic-depressive patients, the E.E.G. of. Davis, P. A. (E.), 452

,â€˜ psychosis, season and the onset of phases in. Leuthoid, H. (E.), i8o

MAYER-GROSS, W., and BERLINER, F., observations in hypoglycaemia. III : C.S.F. sugar and
coma, 82

,â€˜ ,, observations in hypoglycaemia. IV : Body temperature

and coma, 459
Melancholia, altered concept of therapy of involutional, with estrogen and androgen. Rother

mich, N. 0., Postle, B., and Foltz, L. M. (E.), 570
â€œ¿�- involutional. Werner, A. A., Hoctor, E. F., and Ault, C. C. (F..), :73

,â€˜ therapy in involutional. Palmer, H. D. , Hastings, D. W. , and Sherman, S. H.

(E.), :@8
Memory, the problem of. Roosen, R. (E.), 623
Meningioma, multiple. Echols, D. H. (E.), 352
Meningoencephalitis, whooping-cough. Nakamura, T. (F..), 632
Menstrual cycle with vaginal smear, studies in schizophrenia, depression and elation. Ripley,

H. S., and Papanicolaou, G. N. (E.), 586
Menstruation, the effect of, on seizure incidence. Dickerson, W. W. (E.), 365
Mental breakdowns in army avoided by strict tests. Gillespie, R. D. (E.), 639

,â€˜ defect in epilepsy and the influence of heredity. Lennox, W. G. (F..). 59Â°

,, Disease and Social Welfare. Pollock, H. M. (R.), i.@

,, Measurements Yearbook, the Nineteen-Forty. Buros, 0. K. (R.),@

Metabolic inhibitors,,effect of, on the resting potential of frog nerve. Shanes, A. M., and Brown,
D. F.. S. (E.), 633 , -

Metabolism of the muscles, the influence@ of products of, on the ability of the neuromuscular
apparatus to function. Polyakov, K. L. (F..), 637

Metrazole, action of aminoacetic acid in preventing convulsions produced by. Pollock, L. J.,
Finkelman, I., and Tigay, E. L. (E.), 642

,â€˜ a neuropathologic study of six cases of psychosis treated with. Weil, A., and Libert,

E. (E.), 64:
,,. changes in susceptibility to th@ convulsant action of. Sacks, J., and Glaser, N. M,

(F..), 477
,, convulsions in monkeys, histopathological changes in experimental. Arieti, S.

(F..), 163
,, ,, in the treatment of the psychosis of dementia paralytica. Kenyon,

V. B., Lozoff, M., and Rapaport, D. (E.), 356
â€˜¿� ,, ,, the effect of @3-erythroidine on. Brown, J. R., Essex, H. E., and

Moersch, F. P. (F..), 378
,, ,â€˜ the ix@fluence of various pharmacological agents on. Sibata, K. (F..), 37S

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


- INDEX.@ 66i

Metrazole, effect of, on the blood pressure of man and dog. Woodbury, R. A., et at. (F..), @77
,, in the treatment of poisoning by barbituric acid derivatives. Kalliner, S., and

Rudberg, T. (E.), 378 -
,, shock modified by (3-erythroidine, the treatment of childhood schizophrenia by.

Cottington, F. (F..), 452
, , ,, therapy in the presence of generalized osteoporosis. Evans, V. L. (E.), 6:4

â€œ¿� stimulation, metabolism in perfused dog head during sodium pentobarbital depression

and. Handley, C. A., Sweeney, H. M., and Brookman, B. T. (F..), 477
,, - the influence of, on the â€œ¿�neurotic pattern â€œ¿�of rats. Sacks, J., Maier, N. R. F., and

Glaser, N. M. (E.), 366
,, therapy, the use of @3-erythroidine hydrochloride in. Williams, J. M. (E.), 378

,, treatment of the psychoses, complications and unusual phenomena arising iii the

course of. Epstein, J. (F..), 464
MIDDLEMORE, MERRELL P., The Nursing Couple (R.), 347@

Migraine, a study of. Gaylev, C. T. (E.), 464
,, the symptomatology of the interparoxysmal periods in. \â€˜elando, C. (E.), 373

Mind and Deity. Laird, J. (R.), 143
Mongolian imbeciles, the hands of, in relation to their three personality groups, by C. Wolff and

H. R. RoBin, 415
Mongolism, further biochemical studies in. Bixley, E. M. (E.), 473
MOORE, N. P., a study of pathological drunkenness, 570

Morale, an analysis of the conception of. Vernon, P. E. (E.), 358
Morphine and its derivatives or intermediary metabolism, the effects -of. Seevers, M. H., and

Shideman, F. E. (E.), 643
,, and heroin, the action mechanism of, on respiration with special consideration of our

knowledge of the respiratory centre. Matumoto, H. (E.), 376
Mother, psychopathological disorders of the. Huschka, M. (F..), 364
Motility in children, preliminary survey of. Teicher, J. D. (E.), 365
Motor function in the mentally disordered : I and II. Wulfeck, W. H. (F..), 370
Multiple sclerosis, blood pantothenic acid values in. Siegel, L., Putnam, T. J., and Lynn, J. G.

(F..), 384 5
,, ,, dietetic and related studies of. Brickner, R. 1sf., and Brill, N. Q. (F..), :75

,â€˜ ,, vascular pattern of lesions of. Dow, R. S., and Berglund, G. (E.), 456

,â€˜ â€œ¿� see also under Disseminated sclerosis.

Mvasthenia gravis, action of drugs beneficial in. Thompson, V., and Tice, A. (E.), 478
,, ,, complicated by thyrotoxicosis. Thorn, G. W., and Tierney, N. A. (E.), 637

,, ,â€˜ nature of. Harvey, A. M., and Lilienthal, J. L., jun. (F..), 645

Myelodysplasia, two cases of. Austregesilo, A., and de Mello, A. R. (E.), 464
Myoneural substance according to the chemical theory of the transmission of the nervous

impulse, the. Ginetsinkil, A. G. (E.), 634

Narcolepsy syndrome, contribution to the pathophysiology of attack phenomena, especially the
cataplectic attack in the. Jansen, R., and Behnsen, G. (F..), :8z

Narcoleptic-cataplectic syndrome. Brock, S., and Wiesel, B. (F..), 6i:
Narcosis,â€• the so-called â€œ¿�all or nothing law of. Winterstein, H., and Derman, H. (E.), 647
Narcotics, the site of action of, in respiratory processes. Michaelis, M., and Quastel, J. H. (E.),

377
Naval personnel, some experiences among, by Desmond Curran, 494
Neocryl, further observations on the treatment of sleeping sickness with. Acres, I. S. (F..), 649
Neopallium, static and some other reactions in cats after removalof the. Lobach, L. A. M., ana

Diercks, A. L. (F..), 473 .
Neoprontosil, anticonvulsive action of, in epileptic patients. Cohen, M. S., and Cobb, S. (E.),

649
Nerve fiber, the structural physiology of. Trurnit, H. J. (E.), 632

,, poisons, some, the central action of, on intestinal movements. Hukuhara, H. (E.), 646

,, terminations, peripheral, the stimulation of, by active muscle. Lloyd, D. P. C. (E.), 6:@

Nervous disturbances experimentally produced, the origin and development of. Gantt, W. H.
(F..), 586

,, lesions, peripheral, produced in the pigeon by alimentary disequilibrium caused by

galactose and lactic acid. Bertrand, I., and Lecoq, R. (F..), 476
â€œ¿� system and the striated muscles of adult rat, changes in, in avitaminosis E. (E.), 47:

,, ,, central, the possibilities of the passage of substances from the blood to the.

Broman, T. (E.), 476
,, ,, . Diseases of. Walshe, F. M. R. (R.), :46

,, ,â€˜ microchemical studies on the : IV. May, R. M., and Arnoux, J. (E.), 632

Neural mechanisms, experimental data on different, for learned and unlearned responses.
Kellogg,W. N., (E.),463

Neurohypophysis, structure of the, with special reference to nerve-endings. Vazquez.Lopez, E.
(F..), floo

Neurological Diagnosis, Practical, by R. Glen Spurling. (R.), 144
Neurometabolic deficiency in old age (senile encephalomvelosis). @Vexberg,E. (E.), :6:

LXXXVIII. S 44

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


662 . INDEX.

Neuromuscular junction, studies on the. Feng, T. P., and Li, T. H. (E.), 377
,, junctions, the local activity around the, produced by nerve impulses. Feng,

T. P. (E.), 380 -
â€˜¿� . Neuron degeneration in the pig, the prevention of sensory, with special reference to the role of

various liver fractions. Wintrobe, M. M., et al. (F..), 639
Neuropathologic changes associated wi;ls experimental anaphylaxis in the monkey. Jervis,

G. A., et at. (E.), 569
Neuropathy, peripheral. Stein, M. H., Wortis, H., and Joliufe, N. (E.), 352

- Neuroses and schizophrenia, regression. Washbourne, A. C., and Hodgson, E'@ R. (E.), :58

â€˜¿�, experimental, contribution to the physiology of. Petrova, M. K. (E.), 631

Neurosis, the challenge of social. Eliasberg, W. (E.), 6i i
,, the obsessive-compulsive, in children. Berman, L. (F..), 6:2

Neurosyphilis, E.E.G. studies in. Finley, K. H., Rose, A. S., and Solomon, H. C. (E.), 597
NEU5TATTER, W. L., a case of hysterical stupor recovering after cardiazol treatment, 440

,, The Early Treatment of Nervous and Mental Disorders (R.), i43

Nicotinamide, cozymase and tissue metabolism. Mann, P. J. G., and Quastel, J. H. (E.), 384
â€˜¿�, and related substances in blood, urine and spinal fluid, a bacterial assay method

for. Isbell, H., et al. (E.), 628
Nicotinic acid apd coenzyme content of the tissues of normal and blacktongue dogs. Danu,

W. J., and Handler, P. (E.), 47:
,, ,, and riboflavin deficiency (pellagra), th@ clinical manifestations of. Sydenstricker,

V. P. (E.), 626
,, ,â€˜ content of blood and urine, the. Bandier, E. (E.), 628

,, ,, deficiency, the effect of, upon the coenzyme I content of the human erythrocyte
anti muscle. Axelrod, A., et al. (F..), 627

â€˜¿�, ,, effect of, on the blood-sugar level and itsrelationship to adrenalin hyperglucaemia,

Cherkes, L. A., and Rozenfeld, E. L. (E.), 376
â€˜¿�, ,, in blood and urine, a clinical method for the determination of. Stotz, E. (E.),

628
,, ,, metabolism : III. Huff, J. W., et al. (E.), 627
,, ,, ,, studies in. Sarett, H. P., et at. (F..), 470

,, ,â€˜ synthesis of, â€˜¿�by the rat. Dann, W. J. (E.), 627

,â€˜ â€˜¿�, the effects of, in stupor, lethargy and various other psychiatric disorders. Syden

stricker, V. P., and Cleckly, H. M. (E.), :64
,, â€˜¿�, the nutritional effects of inhibitory factors in food. Clark, A. (E.), 627

,, â€˜¿�,urinary excretion of, in pellagrins. Naganna, B., Girl, K. V., and Venkatesan,
P. (F..), 384

NORMAN, R. M., and FLEMING, G. W. T. H., arhinencephaly with incomplete separation of the

cerebral hemispheres, 34!
Nursing Couple. The, by Merrill P. Middlemore (R.), 347

Oestrogen therapy in melancholia. (E.), :7o
,, ,, of, in the psychoses. Burlingame, C. C., and Patterson, M. B. (E.), 365

Organic psychoses, E.E.G. studies in. Hoch, P., and Kubis, J. (E.), 452

PAGE, L. G. M., the psychosis of association, 545
PAKENHEM-WAL5H, R., bistovol as an adjuvant to malaria in general paralysis, 344
Pantothenic acid values in multiple sclerosis, blood. Siegel, L., Putnam, T. J., and Lynn, J. G.

(E.), 384
Faramnesias, experimentally-iz@duced visual. Banister, H., and Zangwill, 0. L. (F..), :82
Paresis, general, -a ten-year comparative study of the treatment of, with fever therapy (radiant

energy) and chemotherapy. Slaght, K. K., and Jones, N. (E.)1 620 -
,, ,, see also under Dementia paralytica.

PARFITT, D. N., and CHATFIELD, R. F., the blood barbiturate during prolonged narcosis, 566
Parkinsonism, Post.encephalitic, Methods of Treatment in, by H. D. von Witzleben (R.), 583

,, the Bulgarian treatment of, with special reference to its effect on mental symp

toms. Gayle, R. F., jun., and Pettis, J. B. (E.), â€˜¿�59
,, the treatment of post-encephalitic, with ascorbic acid, by J. Wirth. (E.), 191

l'arkinson's disease, experimental pharmacology of post-encephalitic. Loman, J., and Myerson,
P. G. and A. (E.), 592

Patterns, personal, a study of, in an intellectual performance. Haufmann, E. (F..), 358
Pellagra and glossitis,sodium andpotassium in the blood. Gilsanz,V., and Larregla, N. (F..), 376

,, and insanity. LÃ¶fvendahl, H. (E.), 626

,, and mental disease. LÃ¶fvendahl, H. (F..), 475 -
â€˜¿�, in man, experimental avitaminosis of the B, complex group and. Efremov, V. V.

(E.), 626
,, (nicotinic acid and riboflavin deficiency), the clinical manifestations of. Sydenstricker,

V. P. (E.), 626
- ,, the chemical diagnosis of. Field, H., jun., et al. (F..), 475

Penal system founded on empirical psychology ? . Will a conception of imputability be of
practical use in a. Kinberg, 0. (E.), 358

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


INDEX. 663

PENROSE, L. S., auxiliary genes for determining sex as contributory causes of mental illness, 308
Pentothal sodium narcoanalysis, by \V. Blyth,@
Peripheral nerves in cases of nutritional deficiency. Aring, C. D., ci at. (E.), :70
Permeability of the ineninges to bromides in mental disorders. Salinas, E. P. (F..), :53
Perseveration ? Is there a general factor of. Walter, K. F., Staines, R. G., and Kenna, J. ,C.

(E.), 357
Personality patterns, a projective approach to, during insulin-shock and metrazol convulsive

therapy. Kisker, G. W. (F..), 6o6 -
1@ Petit mal â€œ¿�response in electric shock therapy. Kalinowskv, I.. B., Barrera, S. F.., and Horwitz,

\v. A. (F..),590
PETRIE, A. A. W., types of psychopathic personality, 49:
Phosphorus, blood, in mental diseases. del Roncal, F. P. (E.), 364
Photophobia and asthenopia, the significance of. Velando, C. (F..), 374
Pick's disease. Hassin, G. B., and Levitin, D. (E.), 171
Plaques, histogenesis of senile. Soniat, T. L. L. (E.), :76
Pneumo-encephalography in epilepsy. Dickerson, W. W. (E.), :64
Pneumographic- patterns dt@ing convulsive therapy of schizophrenia. Friedman, F.., and

Barry, H. @.),6::
Polarization, the effects of, on nerve action potentials. Graham, H. T. (E.), 6:@
Poliomyeitis, chemical prophylaxis of experimental. Schultz, E. W., and Gebhardt, L. P.

(E.), 647
PoLtocK, H. M., Mental Disease and Social Welfare (R.), 145
Post-concussion syndrome. Wittenbrook, J. M. (E.), 365
Post.encephalitic Parkinson's syndrome, treatment of, with ascorbic acid. Wirth, J. (F..), 477
Prepsychotic personality and the concept of mental disorder. Moore, T. V. (E.), 358
Prognostic factors of adolescent psychoses, by A. Barham Carter, 31
Propaganda, the psychology of. Money-Kyrle, R. (E.), 357
Psychology and Mental Disorders for Nurses, by J. W. Fisher, (R.), :46

,, Psychotherapy and Evangelicalism, by J. G. McKenzie, (R.), 143
Psychometric patterns, differentiating in schizophrenia and manic-depressive psychosis. Robin,

R. I. (E.), 606
Psychonejsrosis in a hospital for mental disease. Farr, C. B., and Stewart, G. M. (F..), 6:3
Psychoneurotic patients, analysis of the subjective responses of, to the intramuscular adminis.

tration of adrenaline, etc. Lindemann, E., and Finesinger, J. E. (E.), 644
Psychopathic personality, types of, by A. A. W. Petrie, 49'

,â€˜ states, by D. K. Henderson, 485

,â€˜ ,, among naval personnel, by Desmond Curran, 494

,, ,, discussion on, 479

Pyknoiepsy, clinical and E.E.G. studies in. Owen, J. W., and Berlinrood, L. (E.), @o
Pyramidal tract, the human : V. Lassek, A. M. (F..), 592

,, ,, the human. Lassek, A. M. (E.), 573

Pyridoxi.ne deficiency, convulsive syndrome in young rats associated with. Daniel, E. P.,
Kline, 0. L., and Tolle, C. D. (E.),.626

Pyruvic acid, pathological variations in blood and spinal fluid. Bueding, F.., et at. (F..), 476

Quinine methochloride and erythroidine, the action of, in human subjects and a method for its
S quantitative determination. Harvey, A. M., et al. (E.), 642

RASHEVSXY, N., Mathematical Biophysics (R.), 145
Recreation, psychiatric concepts of. David, J. F.. (E.), 6:9
Reflexes, galvanic skin, the pharmacologic influence of. Essen, K. %V.,and Rogge, K. (F..), 647
REIK, T., From Thirty Years with Freud (R.), 583
REIss, M., and HEMPHILL, R. E., corticotrophic hormone in the treatment of involutional

melancholia with hypopituitarism and pituitary cachexia,
559

â€œ¿� ,, and MACLEOn, L. G., changes in the output of :7@ketosteroids

after shock treatment, prefrontal leucotomy and other
procedures, 554

,, and HUTTON, E. L., the hormone treatment of acromegaly, 550
REITMAN, F., the predictability of suicide, @8o

,, further observations on sodium amytal experiments, 522

Riboflavin and nicotinic acid deficiency (pellagra), the clinical manifestations of. Sydenstricker,
V. P. (E.), 626

RICHTER, D., and LEE, M., blood amines, 127
,, ,â€˜ serum choline esterase and anxiety, 428

,, ,, ,, ,, and depression, 435
RIzvI, K. N. H., the ammonium chloride treatment of schizophrenia, 575
ROLLIN, H. R., and WOLFF, C., the hands of Mongolian imbeciles in relation to their three

personality groups, 4 I5

LXXXVIII. 44@

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


664 INDEX.

Rorsehach method as a means for the determination of tile ilupairment of abstract behavior.
Nclley, D. M. (F.), 372

Rorschach studies in acute experimental alcoholic intoxication. i<elle@',D. McG., and I3arrera,
S. E. (E.), :6:

,â€˜ test, error, symbol and Inethod ill. Beck, S. J. (E.), 6o6

,, ,â€˜ in diagnosis of psychoses and psychoneuroses, the. Weil, A. A. (E.), 640

RYLE, JOHN A., Fears may be Liars (R.), 347

SANDI50N, R. A., and MCGREGOR, J. S., a year's experience of intravenous insulin in the hypo
glycaemic shock treatment of schizophrenia, 387

Schilder's disease in ergotamine intoxication. Jervis, G. A., and Kindwall, J. A. (E.), 590
Schizophrenia, childhood, the treatment of, by metrazol shock modified by @3-erythroidine.

Cottington, F., (E.), 452 - -
â€œ¿� combined with severe diabetes. Moellenhoff, A. and F. (F..), 653

,â€˜ E.E.G. in. Finlay, K. H., and Campbell, C. M. (F..), 452

,, ,, studies in cortico-hypothalamic relations in. Grinker, R. 13., and Serota,

H. M. (E.), 452
,, epilepsy and induced convulsions, on the relation l@@tween. Yde, A. , Lohse, F..,

- and Faurbye, A. (F..), 584

, factor of hypoxia in the shock treatment of. Himwich, H. E., and Fazekas, J. F.

(E.), 598
â€˜¿�, glucide metabolism in. LÃ¶fvendahl, H., and Valatin, T. (E.), 634

â€˜¿�, intracranial blood-flow in dementia paralytica, cerebral atrophy and. Rosenhaum

et at. (F..), 598 -
â€œ¿� pneumographic patterns during convulsion therapy of. Friedman, E., and

Barry, H. (E.), 6::
,, prognostic criteria in. Chase, L. S., and Silverman, S. (E.), 452

,, the ammonium chloride treatment of, by K. N. H. Rizvi, 575

Schizophrenic cases of late hospitalization, one hundred. Maletz, L., and Kent, G. H. (E.),
349

,, patients, dreams of. Kant, 0. (E.), 653

Schizophrenics, creatinine excretion in. Horvath, S. M., and Corwin, W. (E.), 379
,, thiocyanate compound, in the urine of, by T. D. Zaushkevich and R. M.Shulgina,

578
Scierosis, amyotrophic lateral, tocopherol level in serum of normals and patients with. @Vecbsler,

I. S., Mayer, G. G., and Sobotka, H. (E.), 626
â€˜¿�, disseminated, disturbances of behavior in patients with. Longworthy, 0. R., KoIb,

L. C., and Androp, S. (F..), 350
,â€˜ multiple, dietetic and related studies in. Brickner, R. M., and Brill, N. Q. (E.), 649

Senile and arteriosclerotic psychoses, the clinical differentiation of. Rothschild, D. (F..), 45:
Sensibility, the anatomy and physiology of cutaneous. Walshe, F. M. R. (F..), 6oo
Serial sevens, use of, in psychiatric examination. Hayman, M. (E.), 348
Sex Problems and Youth, by T. Tucker, (R.), 542
.5 Sham rage â€œ¿�in man. Wortis, H., and Maurer, W. S@ (E.), 590

S@ Shock therapies,' â€˜¿�experimental, in cats with insulin and metrazol. Neumann, M. A. Cohn,

R. , and Katzenelbogen, S. (E.), @Ã§@o
,, therapy, pharmacologic aspects of. Hoffman, H. A. (E.), 652

,, Treatment in Psychiatry, by L. Jessner and V. Gerard Ryan (R.), 583 -

,, ,, of schizophrenia, the pharmacological. Ross, J. R., et at. (E.), :@6

SHUISGINA, R. M., and ZAUSHNEVICH, T. D., thiocyanate compounds in the urine of schizophrenics,
578

Shyness, the nature of. Lewinsky, H. (E.), i88
Sleep, hypnotic, experimental investigations of the dynamics of, in man. Suslova, M. M. (E.),

359
Sodium amytal experiments, further observations on, by F. Reitmann, 522

,, â€œ¿� prognostic value of intravenous administration of, in cases of schizophrenia.

Gottlieb, J. S., and Hope, J. M. (F..), x76
,, chloride crystallization test and its relation to the blood C.S.F. harrier, by R. Strom-Olsen

and F.. de C. Kite, 407
Spinal cord degeneration produced by dietary means. Mitchell, D. (E.), 187

,â€˜ ,, multiple primary tumors of. Lichtenstein, 13. \V. (E.), 175

,â€˜ - CR, converting a, into a reflex. Shurrager, P. S. and H. C. (E.), 463

SPURLING, R. GLEN, Practical Neurological Diagnosis (R.), 544
Stammering, the etiology of. Kenyon, E. L. (E.), 366
STERN, E. S., and WHILES, W. H., three Ganser states and Hamlet, 534
Sterols in cerebral diseases, changes in the chemical properties of. Gorizontov, P. D. (E.), 637
Stimuli, rhythmical, and the inter-relationship of the cortical regions. Liranov, M. N. (E.),

604
STROM-OLSEN, R., and KITE, E. DE C., the sodium chloride crystallization test and its relation

to the blood C.S.F. barrier, 407

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


INDEX. 66@

Subacute combined degeneration, effect of liver therapy on pathways of spinal cord in. Davison,
C. (E.), i66

Succinic dehydrogenase and vitamin B1, localization of enzymes in nerves. Nachmansohn, D.,
and Steinbach, H. B. (F..), 6i@

Suicide and epilepsy. Prudhomme, C. (F.), 6x i
,, attempted, a survey of i@o patients admitted to two general hospitals. Siewers, A. B.,

and Davidoff, E. (E.), 654 -
,, the predictability of, by F. Reitman, 580

Sulfonamides, the effect of, in suppurative meningitis. Taki, K. (E.), 647
,, - see also under Neoprontosil. S

Tabes dorsalis, vitamin B and E therapy in. Stone, S. (E.), 653
Tachyphylaxis due to pituitrin, contribution to the study of. Acevedo, D., and Montesinos, F.

(E.), 374
Takata-Ara reaction in the cerebro-spinal fluid, the diagnostic value of. Szanto, P. B., and

Burack, S. (E.), 629
â€˜¿�l'estosteronetherapy, massive dose in male involutional psychosis. Zeifert, M. (E.), 620
Tetany, the occurrence of unilateral (Jacksonian) grand mat seizures in. Meredith, J. M. (E.), 654
â€˜¿�Ihalamusand corpus striatum of a partially decorticate monkey. Ranson, S. W., S. W. jun.,

and M. (E.), 35!
Thematic apperception test, studies in the use and validity of the, with mentally disordered

patients. Harrison, R. (E.), x@o
Thiamine, action of, on the nerve centers of the normal animal. Chauchard, P. (E.), 625

,, deficiency,avian. Swank, R. L., and Prados, M. (E.), 456
,, deficient animals, vascular and interstitial cell-changesin. Prados, M., and Swank,

R. L. (E.),594 -
,, the effect of, on the residual neural disturbances of treated pernicious anemia.

Zillhardt, J. C., MacLean, K., and Murphy, \V. P. (F..), 4@9
,, variations in the nervous excitability of the rat deficient in. Chauchard, P., and

MazouÃ©,H. (E.), 625
,, see also underVitamin B,.

â€˜¿�I'biochroinetest for aneurin (vitamin B1) in urine, the clinical value of. McAlpine, D., and Hills,
G. M. (E.), 625

Thiocyanate compounds in the urine of schizophrenics. T. D. Zaushkevich and R. M. Shulgina,
578

,, toxic psychosisdue to. Plesset, M. R. (E.), 366
THORPE, F. T., and KIN0, F. F., the occurrence of the grasping reflex in the post.convulsive

stage of electrically-induced seizures, 54!
Thyroid medication, effect of, on brain metabolism of cretins. Himwich, H. E., ct at. (E.), @86

,, inetabolites injected into the cerebral ventricle, the influence on the animal of : II.
Kassil, G. N., Berkovich, E. M., and Plotitsina, T. G. (E.), 383

Tocopherol level in serum of normals and patients with amyotrophic lateral sclerosis. Wechsler,
I. S., Mayer, G. G., and Sobotka, H. (E.), 626 S

,, see also Vitamin F.
Tocopherois (synthetic vitamin F), further progress in the treatment of ainyotrophic lateral

sclerosis with. Wechsler, I. S. (E.), 649
Training, transfer of. Meredith, G. P. (E.), 467
Treatment of Nervous and Mental Disorders, the Early, by @V.Lindesay Neustatter (R.), z@3
TREDGOLD, R. F., invalidism from the army due to mental disabilities, 444
Tryparsamide, trypanocidal activity and arsenic content of human blood after administration

of. Hawking, F. (E.), 649
Tuberculosis in unco-operative patients, the treatment of, by A. Kennedy, 89
Tuberous sclerosis, specific pulmonary alterations in. Vejlens, G. (F.), 473
TUCKER, T., Sex Problems and Youth (R.), 542

Types, tendencies and prospects of a heredo-psychological study and its relations to the theory
of. Fischer, G. H. (F.), 375

Typology, heredo-psychological group studies using the method of integratioaal. Lenz, E.
(E.), 375

Tyramine as a sympathetico-nsimetic substance. Acevedo, D., and Montesinos, F. (F.), 373

Vago-insulin and sympathetico-adrenal systems, influence of fever on. F'eldiiian, J., atid
Gellhorn, E. (F.), 380

Vasospasm and focal cerebral ischaeniia. Echlin, F. A. (E.), 456
Vegetative nervous system, on crises of the. I.opez ibor, J. J. (F.), 554

,, ,, â€˜¿�,of the human inhabitants of the Andes. Mongc,C. (E.), 373
,, reactions in man and their dependenceon various stimuli. Jiirgens, B. (E.), iSo

Vertebral fracture, asymptonsatic, in epilepsy. Moore, M. T., Winkelnian, N. W., and Solis
Cohen, L. (F.), 365

,, fractures, the question of, iii convulsive-therapyand in epilepsy. \Vorthing,H. J., and
Kalinowsky, L. B. (F.), 586

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


666 INDEX.

Vertebral fractures, the significance of, as a complication of inetrazol therapy. Easton, N. L.,
and Sommers, J. (F..), 586

Veratrine, the production of prolonged after-discharge in nerve by. Feng, T. P. (E.), 383
Vitamin A avitaminosis, nervous disorders of. Mouriquand, G., ct al. (E.), 624

,, ,, deficiency and the nervous system. Wolbach, S. B., and Bessey, 0. A. (E.), 624

,) B and E therapy in tabes dorsalis. Stone, S. (E.), 6:3

,, â€˜¿�I-complex, the effect of, on the residual neural disturbances of treated pernicious

anemia. Zilhardt, J. C., Howard, I., and Murphy, W. P. (E.), 479
,, ,, deficiency, Wernicke's encephalopathy, its clinical features and their probable

relation to. Campbell, A. C. P., and Russell, W. R. (E.), 625
,â€˜ B1 and acetylcholine metabolism, relation between. Brucke, F. T., and Sa'rkander, H.

(B.), 625
,, ,, and cocarboxylase in central nervous system. Cedrangolo, F. (E.), 625
,, ,, and succinic dehydrogenase, localization of enzymes in nerves. Nachmansohn, D.,

and Steinbach, H. B. (E.), 6z@
,, ,, (aneurin), the clinical value of the thiochrome test for. McAlpine, D., and Hills,

G. M. (E.), 625
,, ,, deficient pigeons, cholinesterase in sciatic nerve of. Pighini, G. (E.), 625

,â€˜ see also under Thiamine.

,, B2 complex group and pellagra of man, experimental avitansinosis of. Efreluov, V. V.

(E.), 626
â€œ¿� B6, effects of, in paralysis agitans. Joliffe, N. (E.), 648

,, C content of blood and cerebro-spinal fluid. Booy, J. (E.), 386

,, ,â€˜ see also under Ascorbic acid.

- â€˜¿�, E-deficient ration, brain degeneration in- young chicks reared on au iron-treated.

Adamstone, F. B. (E.), 626 -
â€˜¿�, ,, ,â€˜ rats, loss of nerve endings in degenerated skeletal muscles of young.

Telford, I. R. (E.), 626
,, ,, see also under Tocopherol.

â€œ¿� deficiency, see also under Avitaminosis.

WALSHE, F. M. R., Diseases of the Nervous System (R.), :46
WALTER, W. GREY, electro-encephalographv in cases of mental disorder, I so

â€˜¿�, the measurement of body resistance by bridge methods, @o6

Water determination in biological objects. III : Determination of water in brain tissue. Gurcvich,

V. G., and Karlson, L. E. (E.),636
,, distribution in certain tissues of encephalomalacia chickens, the. Ni, â€˜¿�1'.G. (E.), 636

Wernicke's encephalopathy. Campbell, A. C. P., and Russell, W. R. (E.), 625
Wericke syndrome. Joliffe, N., Wortis, H., and Fein, H. D. (B.), 354
WHILES, W. H., and STERN, E. S., three Ganser states and Hamlet, 534
WITZLEBEN, H. D. voN, Methods of Treatment in Post-encephalitic Parkinsonisni (R.), 583

WOLFF, C., and ROLLIN, H. R., the hands of Mongolian irnbeeiles in relation to their three

personality groups, 4 I 5

ZAUSHKEVICH, T. D., and SHULGINA, R. M., thiocyanate compoundsin tlieurineof schizophrenics,
578

Zinc-insulin crystals, intravenous injection. of solution of, its effects in treatment of mental
disease. Polatin, P., Spotnitz, H., and Raffaele, H. J. (F..), 6:2

PART 11.â€”AUTHORS REFERRED TO IN THE EPITOME.

Abrarnson, D. I., 572
Abreu, B. E., 376
Acevedo, D., 372, 372, 373, 373
Acres,I.S.,649
.Adamstone, F. B., 384, 626
Adati, I-I., 474
Ades, H. W., 465
Adler, G., 357
Aird, A. B.,@
Aizwara, T. , 637
Akelaitis, A. J. E., 156, 305,

594
Alberti, J. L., @54
Alexander, L., 384
Algostino, E., 644
Alien, A., 634
Alper, J. M., 473
Alpers, B. J., 592

Anderson, H. H., 642
Andrews, H. L., 371
Androp, S., 349
Angrist, A., 598
Appel, M., 643
Aring, C. D., i6g
Arluck, E. W., 6oo
Arnold, H., 471
Arnoux, J., .632
Arvanitaki, A., 6i@
Asuad, J., 640
Ault, C. C., 172
Austregesilo, A. , 464
Averbukh, B. M., 472
Avery, l@., 635
Axelrod, A., (127

Bailey, P., 363

Bakuradze, A., 380, 478
Ballesteros, L. -R., 552
Bandier, E., 628
Banister, H., i8@
Barach, A. L., 631
BariÃ©ty, M., 645
La Barre, j., 647
Barrera, S. E., iÃ´o, 590, 592,

643
Barry, H., 6,,
Bear, R. S., 37q
Beck, S. J., 6o6
Becker, M. P., 373
Beecher, H. N., 640
Behnsen, (;., iSo
Belenits'ka, 1). S., 644
Bennett, A. F.., 156
Benson, 0. 0., jun., 474

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


667INDEX.

Feng, -i:. P., 377, 38o, 383
Ferraro, A., i6@, 6@o
Field,H.,jun.,47!
Finesinger, J. E., 644
Finkelman, I., 642
Finley,K. H.,348,353,452,

597, 641
Fischer, G. H., 375
Flicker, D. A., 65o
Folch, J., 634
Foltz,L. M.,ifig
Forth,R.,470,627
Fountain, G., jun., 363
Freeland, M., 635
Freeman, W., 603
Frid, A. I., 380
Friedman, F., 6zi
Fuhrman, F. A., 477, 47')
Fuks, K. M., 385

Gal, L., 381
Galvao, P. F.., 384
Ganibino, L. R., 629
Gantt,W. H.,586
Gardner, W. J., 638
Garol, H. W., 363, 363
Garvey, P. H., 365
Gayle, R. F., jun., i@6
Gayley, C. T., 464
Gebhardt, L. P., 647
Gelihorn, E., 156, 380, 631, 63.f
Genty, F. J., 456
Gerard, R. W., 638
Gerchikova, K. A., 382, 383,

637
Gibbs, E. L., 353, 635
Gibbs, F. A., 353, 614,@
Gillespie, R. D., o3@
Giisanz,V.,376
Ginetsinkil, A. G., 634
Gin, K. V., 384
Glaser, N. M., 366, 477
Gold,P.,638
Goldfarb, W., 634
Gonda,V. F..,190
Goodrich, B. F., 364
van Goor, H.. 472, 634
Gorizontov, P. D., 637
Gottlieb,J.S.,â€˜¿�74
Graham, H. 1'., 6i5
Grant,F.C.,i66,586
Gray, M. G., 467
Green, M. W., 643
Grinker, R. B., 452
Gromakovskaya, M. M., 383,

479
Grunwald, .., 455
Gurevich, V G., 636

Hall, B., i8@
Hamilton, W. F., sf77
Hanfmann, E., 358
Handler, P., @7i
Handley, C. A., 376, 477
Hansen, A. F., 476
Harms, E., 348
Harrison, R. , 19t)
Harvey, A. M., 612, (â€˜@s
Hassin, G. B., 569
Hastings, D. W., i@6

Berg, C., 357
Berger, E. N., 634
Berglund, G., 456
Beritov, I. S., 380, 478
Benkovich,F..M.,383
Berlinrood, L., 59Â°
Berman, L., 652
Bernheim, F., 38!
Bernheim, M. L. C., 381
Berry,C.,350
Bertrand, I., 476
Bessey, 0. A., 624
Bingel, A., 64!
Bixby,E. M.,473
Blankstein, S. S., 6@o
Blix, G., 636
Bogoslovsky, A. L., 639
Bond,F..D.,156
Bonin, G. V., 6zo
Bonnard, Y., 640
Booy, J., 386
Bouckaert,J.J.,644
Bouvet, M., 640
Bowman, K. M., 372
Braceland, F. J., 647
Brand, F. C., 473
Brenner, C., 64!
Brickner, R. M., â€˜¿�74,649
Brill, H., 620
Brill, N. Q., â€˜¿�74,349, @86,649
Brock, S., 6iz
Broman, T., 476
Brookman, B. T., 477
Brown, C. H., 474
Brown,D. E. S.,633
Brown, J. R., 378
Brown,N. T.,586
Broz,W. R.,648
Brllcke, F. Th. v., 625
Bueding, E., 476
Bullring, E., 635
Burack,S.,629
Burlingame, C. C., z6o, 365
Burnett, A. E., 369
Butler,R. E.,6z8

Cameron, W. M., 376
Campbell,A. C. P.,625
Campbell,C. M.,452
Canzanelli, A., 639
Caprl, A., 637
Carlson, W. A., 474
Carratala, R. E., 479
Cartland, G. F., 378
Casamajor, L., x6g
Cash, P. T., 369
Castro, I. L., 553
Gate, J. ten, z67, 630
Cedrangolo, F., 6z5
Cesar, P., 373
Chase, L. S., 452
Chauchard, P., 625
Cherechnev, I. A., 383, 479
Cherkes, L. A., 376
Chittick, R. A., 625
Clark, A., 627
Cleckly, H. M., 163, 477
Cobb, S., 6@@9
Cohen, L. H., 189, 622
Cohen, M. F.., 649

Cohn, C., 473 -
Cohn, D. J., 632
Cohn, R., 590
Cole, V. V., 478
Cortell, R., 63!
Corwin,W., 379
Cottington, F., 452
Courville, C. B., 648
Cowan, S. L., 38!
Craik, K. J. W., 182
Cutler, F.., 36!

Dancey, T. F., 475, 6z3
Daniel, E. P., 626
Dann, W. J., 471, 627
Davidoff, E., 654
Davis, H., 594
Davis, J. F.., 619
Davis, P. A., 452, 63o
Davison, C., 165, 455
Denny-Brown, D., t8@, 458
Derman, H., 647
Dias, M. V., 645
Dickerson, W. W., 563, 364
Diercks, A. L., 473
Diethelm, 0., 598
Dille, J. M., 477, 47@
Dolgopol, V. B., 350
Dow, R. S., 456, 6i@
Duensing, F., 386
Dusser de Barenne, J. G., 648
Dynes, J. B., 353

Easton, N. L., 586
Echlin, F. A., 456
Echols, D. H., 35Â°
Eckman, M., 63!
Edel, V., 624
Eeg-Olofsson, R., 635
Efremov, V. V., 626
Eggleton, M. G., 582
Eisenstein, V. W., i68
Eliasberg, W., 6i i
Eliott,F. H.,476
Elliott, K. A., 476
Ellson, D. G., 36!
Einmelin, N., 65o
Enzer,N.,650
Epel'baum, S. F., 632
Epsbteln, Ya A., 635
Epstein, J., 464
Espegio, L., 373
Essen, K. W., 647
Essex, H. F., 378
Esteronne, D., 476
Ettelson, A., 622
Euler, U. S. v., 642
Evans, V. L., 614

Parr, C. B., 653
Farrell, M. J., 176
Faurbye, A., 584
F'avarger, P., 644
Favill, J., 635
Fazekas, J. F., 638
Fazekas, L. F., 598
Fedorov, I. I., 472, 477
Feiu, H. 1)., 353
Felder, R., 465
Feldman, J., 350, 6@i, 634

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


668

Hawking, F., 649
Hayman, M., 348
Hebb, D. 0., 6zo
l-feilbrunn, G., @75
Henny, C. F.., 462, 463
Herskovitz, H. H., 6:3
Hills, G. M., 625
Himwich, H. E., 5@6,598, 635,

638, 640
Hoch, P., 452
Hoctor, E. F., 572
Hodgson, E. R., 156
Hoekstra, C. S., 369
Hoffman, H. A. , 6 x2
Hope, J. M., 574
Horvath, S. M., 37@
Horwitt, M. K., 638, 638, 641
Horsvitz, W. A., 5@o
Howard, I.,@
Hozyo, T., 6@@6
Huff, J. W., 470, 627
Hugger, H., 630
Hughes, J., 592
Hukuda, T., 378
Hukuhara, H., 646
Huschka, M., 364
Huse, N., 646

Imura, 1'., 620
Inman, W. S., 357
Isbell, H., 628

Janota, hi., 632
Jansen, R., z8o, 259
Jasper, H. H., 572, 301, 362,

598
Jellinek, E. M., 372
Jervis, G. A., x9, 590, 635,

650
Jezer, A., 368
Joliffe, N., 35Â°,353, 452, 648
Jones, N., 620
Jung, R., 367
JUrgens, B., z8o

Kalinowsky, L. B., 586, @o,
592, 620

Kalliner, S., 378
Kant,0.,6:3
Kaplan, J., 632
Kaplan, L. F., 383
Karlson, L. E., 636
Karnosh, L. J., 638
Karpinan, B., 364
Kasanin, J., 376
Kassil, G. N., 382, 383
Kasuga, V., 381
Katzenelbogen, S., 59Â°
Katzenstein, K. H., 172
Kelley, D. McG., i6o
Kelley, D. hi., 372
Kellogg, \V. N., 463
Kenna, J. C., 356
Kennard, M. A., 363
Kent, G. H., 348
Kenyoll, E. L., 366
Kenvoii, V. J@l., 35(), 364
Kershnian, J., 172
Kessler,M. Id.,367
Kett@smeyer, G., 647

INDEX.

Khaikina, B. I., 385
Kikuti, T.,@
Kimura, V., 637
Kinberg, 0., 357
Kindwall, J. A., 5@o
Kisker, G. W., 6o6
Kislinski, A. N., 380
Klemperer, E., 478
Kline, 0. L., 626
Kohler, D., 645
Kolb, L. C., 349, 478, 639
Komisarenko, V. P., 64:
Koopman, L. J. , :67, 63o
Kopeloff, L., 169
Kopeloff, Is@.,169
Kornmiiller, A. F. ,
Korr, I. M., 640
Kowaloff, I., 37@
Krautman, B., 6z8
Kreisler, 0. , 629
Krichevskaya, E., 383
Krueger, E., 473
Kubis, J., 452
Kucherova, L. L., 385
Kurth, W., 386

Laignel-Lavastine, 64o
Lanis, L., 590
Landis, E. E., 642
Larregla, N., 376
Larsby, H., 554
Lassek, A. M., 172, 592
Latham, 0., 185
Lecoq, R., 476
Lederer, H., 376
Lemere, W., 648
Lennox, W. G., 353, 37@, 590,

635
Lcnz, E., 375
Lesko, J. M., 348
Leuthold, H., z8o
Levine, E. L., 6:2
Levitin, D., :69
Lewinsky, H., i87
Li, T. H., 377
Liberson, W. T. , 63o
Libertson, W., 368
Lichtenstein, B. W., â€˜¿�74
Lidz, T., 594
Lieberman, A. A., 64:
Liebert, E., 64:, 64:, 641@
Liebman, S., 6:4 -
Lilienthal, j. I.., jun., 645
Lima, T., :84
Lindemann, E., 644
Linder, G. C., 380
Lindgren, F.., 554
Liranov, M. N., 604
Lisco, H., 639
Lloyd, D. P. C., 615
Lobach, L. A. M., 473
LOfvendahl, H., 471, 626, 634
Lohse, A., 584
Lokshina, E. S., 382, 629, (38
Loman, J., 592
London, McK., 630
Longworthy, 0. R., 3-;@@
Lopez Ibor, J. j., â€˜¿�53
Lorand, S., 364
Low, A. A., 163

Lowenbach, H., 368
Lozoff, M., 355
Lyman, R. S., 474
Lynn, J. G., 384
Lyster, S. C., 378

McAlpiae, D., 625
McCulloch, W. S., 363, 363
MacIntosh, F. C., 380
McKeon, C., :76
MacLean, K., 479
McNaughton, F. L., 6:3
McQuarrie, I., 476, 640
Mahoney, V, P., 6:3
Maier, N. R. F., 366
Maletz, L., 348
Malomut, N., 631 -
Maloney, A. H. , 644
Manifold, hi. C., 477
Mann, - P. J. G., 384
Marchuk, R. Y., 641
Marmor, J., 653
Marri, R., 644
Marron, T. U., 474
Marshall, C., 631
Martin, A. \V., 477, 479
Martinez, P., â€˜¿�53
Masland, R. L., 642
Masserman,J.H.,590
Masulin, R. R., 643
Matumoto, H., 376
Maurer, W. S., 590
May, R. M., 632
Mayer, G. G., 626
MazouÃ©,H., 625
Meduna, L. J., 456
de Mello, A. R., 464
Melnick,D.,471
Menaker, J. G., 644
Meredith, G. P., 467
Meredith, J. M., 6:4
Mergener, J. C., 163
Merritt, H. H., 569, 642
Meyer, J. F.., :8o
Michaelis, M@,@377
Milch, E. C., 569
Miihorat, A. T., 598
Miller, H. R., 473
5-liller, J. L., jun., 639
Mirsky, A., 376
Mitchell, I)., i8@
Mitchell, N., 598
Moeilenhoff, A., 6:3
Moellenhoff, F., 613
Moersch, F. P., 365, 378
Money-Kyrle, R., 357
Monge, C., 372
Monnier, M., 47!
Montesinos, F., 372, 372, 373
Moore, M., 467
Moore, SI. T., 365
Moore, T. V., 358
Motokawa, K., 63!
Mouriquand, G., 624
MoussatchÃ©, H., 477, 645
Murphy, \V. P., 479, 479
Musaeiyau, S. 11., (@4I
Mushatt, C., 639
Myerson, A., 5@o, 592
Myerson, P. G., 592

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


6695. . INDEX.

Ripley, H. S., @86
Rivers, T. D., 476
Robinson, L. J. , i@o, 319,
Robinson,W. D.,471
Rogers, G., 639
Rogge, K., 647
Rolando, H., 373, 373
Rollet, J., 624
del Roncal, F. P., 364
Roosen, R., 466, 623
y Rosas, P., 373
Rose, A. S., 597
Rosen, S. R., 30
Rosenbaum, 1(1., 376, 590, 598
Rosenthal, F. E., 478, 640
Rosin, V. A., 383
Ross, J. R., 156
Rossiter, F. J., 636
Rothermich, N. 0., i6@
Rothschild, D., 45!
Rozenfeld, E. L., 376
Rubel, V. M., 380
Rudberg, T., 378
Russell, W. R., 185, 625
Rutberg,R.,385

Sacks, J. , 366, 477
Salinas, E. P., i@
Sanchez Garcia, A., 152
Sapirstein, M. R., 353
Sarett, H. P., 470
Sargant, W. W., 455
Sarkander, H., 625
Savchenko, V. A., 472
Savitsky, N., 653
Schilder, P., 612
Schkloven, N., 172
Schmelkin, D. G., 639
Schmitt, F. 0., 379
Schultz, E. W., 647
Schwab, R. S., i6o, 455
Sebrell, W. H., 628
Seevers, W. H. 643
Seidemann, H. , 349
Selverstone, B., 649
Serota, H. M., 452
Shagass, C., 361, 362
Shanes, A. M., 633
Sheps, J. G., 613
Sherman, I. C., 163
Sherman, S. H.,@
Shideman, F. E., 643
Shinners, B. M., 625
Shipley, W. C., z6o
Shtern, L. S., 383, 479, 634
Shurrager, H. C., 463
Shurrager, P. S., 361, 463
Sibata, K., 378
Siegel,L., 384
Siewers, A. B., 654
Silcott, W. L., 464
Silverman, I. J., 648
Silverman, S., 452
Simonson, E., 650
Sjoqvist, 0., 465
Skoblenok, S., 648
Skorodin, B., 613
Sk@irskaya, F.. V., 632
Slaght, K. K., 620
Small, S. M., 598

Nachiuansohn, D., 6z@, 636
I@adler, C., 478
Naganna, B. , 384
Nakamura, T., 632
Needles, XV., 613
Nelson, J. W., 378
Neubuerger, K. â€˜¿�F.,464
Neumann, M. A. , 590
Ni, T. G., 636
Nielsen, J. M., z88
Nims, L. F., 631
Nisino, R., 377
Noad, K. B., 185

Noriega, G., 373, 373
Norman, R. M., 464
Novick, L. G. , 622
Noyons, A. K. M., 472, 63.@

Ochoa, S., 472
Ohm, J., 359
Okuda, S., 386, 386, 629
Ombredane, A., 372
Orlando, R., 629
Owen, J. \V., 590

Pacella,B. L., 592
Palmer, H. 1)., x@6, @86
Palmer, K. J., 379
P'an, S. Y., 642
Panimon, F., 638
Papanicolaou, G. N., 586
Pape, A., 624
Patterson, M. B., 365
Penrod, K. . F.., 376
Pereira, J., 384
Perch, C., 475
Perlzweig,W. A.,47Â°,627
Petrova, M. K., 631
Pettis, J. B., 156
Petyunin, I. A., 472, 473
Pighini,G., 625, 634
Piker, P., 376
Platt, B., 476
Plesset, M. R., 365
Plotitsina, T. G., 383
Polatin, P., 612
Pollock,L. J.,642
Polyakov,K. L.,637
Pestle, B., 169
Prados, M., 456, 594
Prudhomme, C., 6z I
Pnpo, P. P., 183
Putnam, T. J., 169, 384, 642

Quastel, J. H. 377, 384

Rabin, R. I., 6o6
Raffaele, A. J., 6iz
Ranson,M.,176,350,

- Ranson, S. W., 176, 350, 350

Ffanson, S. W., jun., 176, 350
Rapaport,D.,355,364,639
Rapport, D., 639
dos Reis, J. B., 184
Rennie, T. A. C., z76
Reyburn, H. A., i8x
Richards, R. K., 643, 644, 646
Richman, E., 614
Rickles, @T.K., 6zs

- Rinkel, M., 590

Smith, E., 376
Smith, F. J., 364
Smith, K. 0., 594
Smith, L. H., 586
Smyth, G. F.., 584
Snyder, W. U., 189
Sobotka, H., 626
Solis-Cohen, L., 365
Solomon, C. I., @86
Solomon, H. C., 597
Sommers, J., 586
Soniat, T. L. L., â€˜¿�74
Spencer, S., 363
Sperry, W. M., @73,475
Spiegel, E. A., 473
Spielberg, P. I., 604
Spilman, F., 627
Spotnitz, H., 6,2
Stainbrook, E. J., 368
Staines, R. G., 356
Stein, H. J., 639
Stein, M. H., 350, 350
Steinbach, H. B., 6i@, 636
Stenhouse, M., 470
Stern, E. S., 357
Stern, K., 475, 613
Stern, M., 476
Stewart, G. 51., 613
Stone, S., 613
Stone, W. F.., 63!
Stotz,F..,625,628
Stowe, L. R., 355
Stoyanoff, V. A., 475
Strait, L. A., 479
Strauss, H., 630
Streeker, E. A., 586
Suslova,M. M.,359
Sutherland, J. D., 357
Swank, R. L., 456, 594, 598
Sweeney, H. M., 477
Swift, E. V., 365
Sydenstricker, V. P., i6@, 6@6
Szanto, P. B., 629
SzOrenyi, E. T., 385

Takeguti, M., 47@
Takenaka, T., 474
Talbot, S. A., 645
Talhott, J. H., 359
Tancredi, F., 183, I8@
Tarlan, I@l., i68
Taylor, J. G., i8i
Teicher, J. D., 365
TeLford, I. R., 626
Thom, D. A., 586
Thompson, V., 478
Thorn, G. W., 637
Thurston, L. L., 370
Thurstone, T. G., 370
Tice, A., 478
Tierney, N. A., 637
Tietz, E. B., 478
Tigay, E. L., 642
Tilling, T., 474
Tillotson, K. J., 359
Tolle,C. D.,626
Tolozo,E.,152
Tompkins, F.. A., 636
Tosisada, M., 635
Trurnit, H. J., 632

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567


6@ INDEX.

ITeharo, â€˜¿�f.,376
tfrse, V. G., 456
Utevskaya, L., 385

â€œ¿�alatin,T., 634
Vazquez-Lopez, E., 6oo
Dc Ia Vega, P., 553

Vejlens,G., 473

Velando, C., 373, 373
Venkatesan, P., 384
Verlot, M., 649
Vernon, M. D., 182
Vernon, P. E., 358
Villocian, J. M., 152
Voegtlin, W. L., 648
Volpitto, P. P., 477
Vonkennel,J.,474
VoskresenskiI' N. S., 630
Vuji6, V., 155

Wadsworth, R. C., 176
Waelsch, H., 475
Wahlund, H., 642
Wakabayashi, K., 474
Walker, K. F., 356
Walkins, C., 368
\Vallace, \V. McL., 594
Walshe, F. M. R., 6oo
\Valter, \V. G., x67, 630

Ward, J. W., 478
Washbourne, A. C., i@6
Wastl, H., 646
â€¢¿�@%â€˜atanal@e,R., 632
Watts, J. W., 603
Wechsler, D., 644
Wechsler, I.S., 626, 649
Wehrlin, H., 475
%VeiI, A. A., 473, 640, 641
Weinberger, L. M., ioo
Weinstein, F. A., 46.5
Weiss, S., 479
Wender,L.,368
Werner, A. A., 172
Wertham, F. , 598
Wexberg,F..,160
White, J. C., 64q
Whitteridge, D. , 635
Wiesel@, B., 6ii
Wigton, R. S., 642
Wilkinson, C. F., jun., 471
Williams, D., 458, 464
Williams, J. M., 378
Wiltrakis, G., 641
Winkelman, @.W., 365
Winterstein, H., 647
Wintrobe, M. M., 639
Wirth, J., â€˜¿�9!,477
\@â€˜ittenhrook, J. ItT., 364

Wolbach, S. B., 624
\Vood, N., 464
\Voodbury, R. A., 477
Wooley, J. G., 628
Woolley, D. W., 634
Worthing, H. J., 586
Wortis, H., 350, 350, 353, 452,

476, 590
Wortis, J., 634, 640
Wortis, S. B., 452
Wulfeck, W. H., 370, 370
Wyndham, R. A., 471

Yakovlev, P. I., 176
Yarmochkevich, A. I.,@
Vaskin, H. E., 174
Yasukoti, G., @77
Yde,A.,584

Zangwill, 0. L., 182
Zegarelli, E. V., 35@
Zeifert, M., 620
Ziegler, M. R., 476, 640
Zillhardt, J. C., 479, 479
Zimmermann, H. M., 475
Ziskin, D. E., 355
Zissulescu, S., 565
Zubin, J., 643

Made and printed in Gicat Britain by
Adiard & Son, Ltd.,

at their u'orks, Barthototneii' Press, I)orking.

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00143567



